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1. Direction of Country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 42% 29% 41% 20% 24% 3%  31% 38% 37% 31% 35% 44%
Off on the wrong track 52% 45% 58% 48% 62% 59% 51% 57% 4% 53% 52% 53% 50%
Not sure 13% 13% 13% 11% 18% 17% 15% 12% 5% 10% 1% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Generally headed in the right direction 35% 9% 2% 38% 9% 28%  67% 10% 26%  69% 9% 21% 66%
Off on the wrong track 52% 84% 18% 53% 82% 58% 21% 8% 5% 1% 83% 54% 21%
Not sure 13% 7% 10% 9% 9% 15% 12% 8% 17% 13% 8% 25% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681) (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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2A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

31%
14%
46%
%
45%
52%
3%

39% 24% 37% 14% 25% 24%  23% 38% 38%
13% 16% 15% 12% 9% 14% 19% 14%  10%
52% 40% 52% 26% 34% 39% 42% 53% 47%
6% % 5% 9% 13% 11% % 6% 4%
40% 50% 41% 59% 49% 46%  48%  41%  4T%
46% 57% 46% 68% 62% 57% 55% 46% 51%
2% 3% 2% % 4% 4% 4% 1% 2%

28% 34% 36%
16% 12% 12%
44% 46% 47%
9% % 5%
44% 45% 47%
53% 52% 51%
4% 3% 1%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,595)

100% 100%  100% 101%  100%  99% 101% 100% 101%
(729)  (866)  (1,041) (200)  (221)  (315) (354) (531) (395)

101%  101%  101%
(604)  (454)  (380)

Total

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

31%
14%
46%
%
45%
52%
3%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
2% 72% 35% 4% 18% 70% 3% 20% 72% 2% 12% 68%

3% 20% 11% 3%  19%  17% 3%  19%  20%
4% 92% 46% 7% 37% 87% 5% 39% 92%
7% 3% 6% 3% 11% 4% 5%  10% 5%
88% 4% 47% 87%  49% 9%  89%  45% 3%
95% 8% 53% 91% 60% 13% 94% 55% 8%
1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% % 0%

3% 24% 21%
5% 36% 88%
6% 11% 5%
87% 40% 6%
94% 51% 12%
1% 13% 0%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,595)

101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
(681)  (601)  (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458)

99%  100%  100%
(733)  (255)  (607)
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2B. Favorability of Elected Officials — JD Vance
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 31% 20% 31% 6% 21% 14% 18% 32%  35% 20% 30% 32%
Somewhat favorable 16% 18% 14% 16% 18% 12% 17%  17%  15% 13% 20% 11% 13%
Favorable 41% 49% 34% 47% 24% 32% 32% 35% 47% 48% 40% 41% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% % 7% 15% 5% 12% 8% 6% 6% 5% 11% 8%
Very unfavorable 39% 34% 44% 37% 51% 39% 36%  41% 39% 41%  39% 38% 42%
Unfavorable 47% 43% 51% 44% 66% 44% 48% 49% 45% 48%  45% 49% 51%
Don’t know 12% 8% 15% 9% 11% 23% 20% 16% 8% 5%  16% 10% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (728) (864) (1,040) (200) (219) (315) (353) (529) (395) (603) (454) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 2% 65% 31% 3% 14% 60% 2% 16% 58% 1% % 56%
Somewhat favorable 16% 4% 22% 13% 5% 19%  24% 5% 15%  26% 5% 16% 26%
Favorable 41% 6% 87% 44% 8% 32% 84% 7% 31% 84% 7% 22% 82%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 12% 2% % 7% 11% 4% 8% 12% 3% 9% 11% 5%
Very unfavorable 39% 79% 6% 43% 78% 43% 8% 76% 38% % 76% 32% %
Unfavorable 47% 91% 7% 50% 86% 54% 11% 84% 50% 9% 85% 43% 12%
Don't know 12% 3% 5% 6% 6%  14% 5% 8%  20% 6% 8% 35% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (680) (599) (1,427) (489) (491) (496) (570) (566) (456) (732) (255) (605)
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2C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 12% % 12% 2% 12% 2% 6% 12%  19% 9% 10% 12%
Somewhat favorable 19% 24% 14% 19% 22% 10% 2%  14% 22% 18% 1% 20% 22%
Favorable 29% 36% 22% 31% 24% 21% 24% 20% 33% 37% 26% 30% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 12% 12% 9% 11% 13%  12% 9% 11% 12% 13%
Very unfavorable 28% 28% 28% 28% 36% 22% 15%  30% 28% 37%  26% 26% 34%
Unfavorable 39% 40% 38% 40% 48% 31% 25% 43% 40% 47% 37% 38% 47%
Don’t know 32% 24% 40% 29% 28% 48% 51% 3% 21%  17% 3% 33% 18%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866)  (1,041) (199) (221) (315) (353) (531) (395) (603) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 10% 1% 25% 13% 2% 4%  24% 1% 5%  23% 1% 5% 21%
Somewhat favorable 19% 7% 34% 19% 7% 16%  33% 8% 16%  33% 7% 9% 34%
Favorable 29% 8% 59% 32% 9% 21%  58% 9% 22%  56% 8% 14% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% 9% 12% 10% 15% 9% 12% 15% % 12% 15% 9%
Very unfavorable 28% 57% 7% 32% 58% 29% 8% 51% 26% 7% 53% 17% 8%
Unfavorable 39% 72% 16% 43% 68% 44% 16% 63% 41% 15% 65% 32% 17%
Don’t know 32% 20% 25% 25% 23% 35% 26% 28% 38% 30% 27% 54% 28%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (600) (1,430) (489) (491) (498) (571) (566) (457) (733) (255) (606)
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2D. Favorability of Elected Officials — John Thune
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 7% 4% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 13% 17% 9% 13% 22% 11% 14% 12% 10% 17% 11% 15% 16%
Favorable 17% 24% 11% 17% 23% 17% 16% 15% 15% 25% 15% 19% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 12% 12% 9% 12% 8% 15% 12% 10% 11% 17%
Very unfavorable 15% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 8% 17% 18% 16% 1% 9% 18%
Unfavorable 27% 30% 25% 27% 28% 25% 20% 25% 33% 28% 27% 20% 35%
Don’t know 56% 47% 64% 55% 48% 58% 64% 60% 52% 47% 58% 60% 43%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (727)  (864)  (1,038) (199) (221) (315) (353) (528) (395) (601) (454) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 4% 1% 10% 5% 1% 1% 11% 1% 2% 10% 1% 1% 9%
Somewhat favorable 13% 6% 25% 15% 8% 9%  23% 8% %  24% 6% 6% 22%
Favorable 17% 7% 35% 20% 10% 10%  34% 8% 9%  35% 7% 8% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 18% 8% 13% 13%  16% 9% 15% 12% 10% 16% 8% 11%
Very unfavorable 15% 26% 8% 16% 26% 15% 9% 24% 15% % 24% 14% %
Unfavorable 27% 45% 15% 29% 39% 31% 18% 38% 27% 17% 39% 22% 18%
Don’t know 56% 49% 49% 51% 51% 59% 49% 54% 64% 48% 54% 71% 51%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 102% 100% 99%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (681)  (599) (1,428) (489) (491) (497) (570) (564) (457) (732) (254) (605)
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2E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 9% % 7% 15% % 3% % 8%  14% 9% 7% 9%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 22% 19% 34% 14% 23%  20% 16% 23% 1% 21% 26%
Favorable 28% 27% 29% 26% 48% 21% 26% 27% 24% 37% 26% 28% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 15% 12% 11% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 33% 40% 25% 39% 11% 23% 14%  29%  42%  40%  30% 32% 37%
Unfavorable 47% 56% 38% 54% 25% 38% 30% 43% 57% 52% 41% 49% 53%
Don’t know 25% 17% 33% 20% 27% 42% 44%  29% 19% 11% 33% 23% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (726) (866)  (1,039) (200) (221) (314) (354) (530) (394) (602) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 8% 18% 2% 9% 15% 9% 3% 1% 4% 4% 16% 1% 3%
Somewhat favorable 20% 40% 8% 24% 37% 19% 8%  35% 16% 9% 35% 12% 9%
Favorable 28% 57% 11% 33% 53% 28% 11% 51% 21% 13% 51% 13% 12%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 17% 11% 16% 16% 18% 12% 13% 17% 13% 15% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 33% 9% 63% 35% 11% 26% 62% 12% 30% 55% 10% 24% 57%
Unfavorable 47% 27% 75% 51% 28% 44% 74% 25% 47% 67% 26% 39% 70%
Don’t know 25% 16% 15% 16% 20% 28% 16% 24% 32% 20% 24% 48% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (681) (598) (1,427) (488) (492) (496) (570) (565) (457) (732) (255) (605)
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2F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 11% 15% 12% 24% 10% 3% 12% 14% 22% 13% 12% 19%
Somewhat favorable 18% 21% 15% 15% 33% 14% 25%  18% 15% 15% 15% 19% 18%
Favorable 31% 32% 30% 28% 58% 24% 28% 30% 29% 37% 28% 31% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 10% % 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% % 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 21% 26% 17% 25% 8% 17% 8% 18% 26% 31% 22% 18% 29%
Unfavorable 31% 36% 25% 35% 15% 25% 16% 27% 37% 39% 29% 29% 38%
Don’t know 39% 32% 45% 37% 27% 51% 56%  43% 35% 24%  43% 40% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (725) (866)  (1,039) (198) (221) (314) (352) (530) (395) (603) (451) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 32% 2% 17% 29% 12% 3% 30% 6% 4% 28% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 18% 31% 7% 18% 28% 21% 8% 2% 18% 9% 29% 12% 9%
Favorable 31% 63% 9% 35% 58% 32% 11% 57% 24% 13% 57% 13% 13%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 8% 12% 10% 6% 11% 12% 4% 11% 12% 5% 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 21% 7% 45% 25% 9% 15%  41% 9% 18%  36% 8% 14% 37%
Unfavorable 31% 15% 57% 35% 15% 26% 53% 13% 29% 49% 13% 25% 49%
Don’t know 39% 22% 34% 30% 28% 42% 36% 30% 47% 38% 30% 61% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (679) (601) (1,426) (486) (491) (498) (569) (565) (457) (730) (255) (606)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

3A. Favorability of Government Agencies — United States Agency for International Development (USAID)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 25% 22% 27% 25% 31% 21% 24% 27% 21% 29% 21% 27% 33%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 21% 25% 19% 25%  23% 1% 21% 20% 21% 19%
Favorable 46% 46% 46% 46% 56% 41% 49% 50% 38% 50% 41% 48% 53%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 11% 11% 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 21% 28% 15% 25% 6% 16% 6% 15% 30% 30% 18% 23% 27%
Unfavorable 30% 38% 23% 35% 12% 27% 15% 21% 39% 41% 29% 31% 36%
Don’t know 24% 17% 31% 19% 32% 32% 36% 29% @ 22% 9%  30% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (729) (862)  (1,038) (200) (221) (315) (353) (529) (394) (603) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 25% 50% 8% 29% 52% 24% 8% 46% 22% 8% 47% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 21% 28% 14% 20% 23% 26% 16%  26% 17%  21% 26% 14% 19%
Favorable 46% 78% 21% 49% 76% 50% 24% 72% 40% 29% 74% 28% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 4% 13% 9% 4% 9%  14% 3% 9%  14% 4% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 21% 4% 51% 26% 4% 13% 4% 4%  20%  39% 3% 11% 43%
Unfavorable 30% 8% 65% 35% 7% 23% 62% 7% 29% 53% 6% 21% 57%
Don’t know 24% 14% 14% 17% 17% 28% 14% 22% 31% 18% 20% 51% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (679) (601) (1,427) (489) (489) (498) (568) (565) (458) (730) (254) (607)

12



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3B. Favorability of Government Agencies — United States Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
31% 31% 31% 30% 39% 31% 30% 3% 26%  33% 26% 34% 41%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 30% 31% 29% 32% 33% 24% 34% 29% 30% 27%  32% 31% 22%
Favorable 61% 62% 60% 61% 72% 55% 63% 65% 56% 60% 58% 65% 63%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 12% 16% 4% 7% 6% 7% 18% 19% 10% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 11% 15% 7% 12% 2% 10% 3% 7% 16% 14% 10% 10% 13%
Unfavorable 24% 29% 18% 29% 6% 17% 9% 14% 34% 34% 20% 26% 30%
Don’t know 16% 9% 22% 10% 22% 28% 28% 21% 10% 6% 22% 9% 7%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (728) (862) (1,038) (199)  (220)  (313) (353) (531) (393) (602)  (453)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
31% 62% 10% 35% 62% 29% 13% 57% 27% 11% 59% 12% 12%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 30% 25% 29% 28% 24% 37% 27% 24% 28% 3% 24% 34% 33%
Favorable 61% 88% 38% 62% 86% 67% 40% 81% 55% 48% 83% 47% 45%

Somewhat unfavorable 13% 3% 27% 16% 2% 9% 27% 3% 10% 25% 3% 8% 24%
Very unfavorable 11% 2% 24% 12% 3% 7% 23% 2% 12% 17% 2% 7% 21%
Unfavorable 24% 6% 50% 28% 5% 17% 50% 6% 22% 42% 5% 15% 45%

Don’t know 16% 7% 11% 10% 9% 16% 10% 14%  22% 10% 12% 38% 10%
Totals 101%  99% 101%  101%  100%  98% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,590) (680)  (600) (1,427) (489) (489) (497) (570) (562) (458)  (732) (252)  (606)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

3C. Favorability of Government Agencies — United States Postal Service (USPS)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 31% 29% 33% 29% 33% 36% 33% 37% 25% 31% 33% 30% 35%
Somewhat favorable 39% 40% 39% 40% 40% 34% 38% 38% 40% 41%  39% 39% 41%
Favorable 70% 68% 72% 70% 73% 69% 7% 74% 65% 73% 71% 69% 76%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 19% 13% 10% 13% 9% 21% 21% 14% 18% 17%
Very unfavorable 6% 8% 5% 7% 3% 9% 3% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 6%
Unfavorable 23% 27% 19% 26% 16% 18% 15% 15% 31% 27% 19% 26% 23%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 5% 10% 12% 14%  10% 4% 0% 10% 5% 1%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (729) (864) (1,039) (200) (221) (315) (354) (530) (394) (604) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 31% 48% 17% 33% 45% 33% 19% 47% 27% 20% 48% 21% 18%
Somewhat favorable 39% 37% 45% 40% 36% 40%  43% 34% 39% 45% 35% 42% 42%
Favorable 70% 85% 62% 72% 81% 74% 62% 81% 66% 64% 83% 63% 61%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 9% 25% 18% 7% 18% 23% 9% 18% 23% 9% 14% 25%
Very unfavorable 6% 3% 10% 7% 4% 4% 12% 3% 8% 8% 3% 7% 9%
Unfavorable 23% 12% 35% 24% 11% 22%  35% 13% 26% 30% 12% 22% 35%
Don’t know % 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 3% % 8% 6% 5% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (680) (600) (1,428) (489) (491) (497) (570) (566) (457) (732) (255) (606)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3D. Favorability of Government Agencies — National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
33% 33% 33% 35% 31% 29% 25%  34% 34%  38% 29% 34% 43%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 27% 33% 22% 28% 31% 23% 28% 23% 28% 30% 26% 31% 28%
Favorable 60% 66% 55% 64% 62% 52% 53% 58% 63% 68% 55% 65% 71%
Somewhat unfavorable 7% 9% 5% 8% 1% 10% 6% 5% 8% 9% 4% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2%
Unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 11% 3% 15% 10% 7% 13% 12% 8% 13% 13%
Don’t know 29% 22% 35% 25% 35% 33% 38% 35% 25% 20% 36% 22% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,589) (725) (864) (1,036) (199)  (221)  (314) (353) (528) (394) (601)  (453)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
33% 63% 16% 38% 56% 37% 18% 51% 33% 15% 56% 19% 17%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 27% 20% 35% 27% 22% 29% 32% 22% 24% 36% 21% 22% 36%
Favorable 60% 83% 50% 65% 78% 65% 50% 74% 57% 52% 7% 42% 52%

Somewhat unfavorable 7% 1% 16% 9% 1% 5% 15% 2% 5% 13% 2% 2% 14%
Very unfavorable 3% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Unfavorable 10% 3% 20% 12% 5% 6% 21% 5% 9% 17% 4% 7% 18%

Don’t know 29% 14% 29% 23% 17% 28% 29% 22% 34% 31% 19% 51% 30%
Totals 99%  99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  99%  101%

Unweighted N (1,589) (677) (600) (1,425) (485) (492) (497) (567) (564) (458)  (729)  (254)  (606)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3E. Favorability of Government Agencies — Central Intelligence Agency (CIA)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 18% 18% 18% 17% 28% 19% 13% 17% 18%  23% 17% 18% 24%

Somewhat favorable 32% 31% 34% 32% 32% 28% 38% 33% 29%  31% 29% 35% 37%
Favorable 50% 49% 52% 49% 60% 48% 51% 50% 47% 55% 46% 53% 61%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 22% 17% 23% 8% 17% 15%  19%  19% 22% 16% 24% 20%
Very unfavorable 16% 21% 11% 17% 12% 12% 12% 13% 21% 14%  18% 12% 12%
Unfavorable 35% 43% 28% 39% 20% 29% 28% 33% 41% 36% 34% 36% 32%
Don’t know 15% 9% 20% 12% 19% 23% 21% 18% 12% 9%  21% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (726) (864)  (1,037) (200) (220) (315) (352) (530) (393) (602) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 18% 31% 9% 19% 27% 21% 12% 30% 14% 11% 30% 9% 10%
Somewhat favorable 32% 40% 30% 35% 36% 3%  25% 35%  32%  31% 36% 32% 29%
Favorable 50% 71% 39% 54% 63% 58% 37% 65% 45% 42% 66% 41% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable 19% 12% 26% 21% 16% 16%  28% 12% 18%  27% 13% 14% 27%
Very unfavorable 16% 6% 23% 15% 8% 12%  26% 8% 19%  20% 7% 16% 24%
Unfavorable 35% 19% 50% 36% 25% 28% 55% 20% 37% 47% 20% 30% 51%
Don’t know 15% 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 9% 15% 18% 12% 13% 29% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,590) (679) (600) (1,426) (487) (492) (497) (569) (564) (457)  (731)  (253)  (606)




The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens T

3F. Favorability of Government Agencies — Consumer Financial Protection Bureau (CFPB)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
23% 22% 24% 23% 27% 28% 20%  23% 22%  29%  20% 23% 30%

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable 26% 30% 23% 28% 30% 17% 31% 30% 23% 22% 25% 30% 28%
Favorable 50% 52% 47% 50% 56% 45% 51% 53% 46% 50% 45% 53% 58%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 14% % 14% 6% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 7% 8% 6% 7% 2% 5% 3% 3% 9%  10% 7% 5% 8%
Unfavorable 19% 23% 14% 21% 10% 18% 9% 13% 25% 25% 18% 18% 21%
Don’t know 32% 24% 39% 29% 34% 37% 40% 34% 29% 25% 37% 29% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (729) (860) (1,037) (200) (220) (315) (3853) (630) (391) (603) (450) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 23% 49% 10% 27% 45% 24% 10%  40%  22% 8% 44% 12% 8%
Somewhat favorable 26% 26% 24% 27% 28% 29% 23% 28% 26% 26% 28% 21% 27%
Favorable 50% 76% 34% 54% 73% 54% 33% 68% 47% 34% 71% 33% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 3% 21% 12% 3% 11%  22% 3% 10%  23% 3% 8% 22%
Very unfavorable 7% 2% 13% 8% 3% 4% 14% 3% % 10% 2% 6% 12%
Unfavorable 19% 5% 34% 19% 6% 15% 36% 6% 17% 33% 5% 13% 34%
Don’t know 32% 19% 32% 27% 21% 32% 31% 26% 36% 33% 23% 54% 31%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,589) (679) (597) (1,424) (489) (489) (495) (571) (563) (455) (732)  (253)  (604)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

3G. Favorability of Government Agencies — Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following?

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don’t know

25%
17%
42%
%
31%
38%
20%

31% 18% 28% 15% 19% 15%  21% 30%  31%
18% 16% 16% 24% 17% 25% 17% 12% 1%
50% 34% 44% 39% 37% 39% 38% 42% 47%
9% 6% % 6% 13% % 6% 8% 6%
30% 32% 32% 30% 22% 2%  33% 32%  36%
39% 37% 39% 36% 35% 29% 39% 40% 42%
11% 29% 17% 25% 28% 32%  23% 17%  10%

20% 28% 33%
20% 16% 14%
39% 44% 47%
% 8% 5%
27% 31% 37%
35% 39% 42%
26% 18% 10%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,591)

99%  101%  100% 100%  99%  101% 100%  99% 100%
(729)  (862)  (1,038) (200)  (220)  (315) (353) (530) (393)

100%  101% 99%
(603)  (452)  (380)

Total

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Favorable

Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable
Unfavorable

Don'’t know

25%
17%
42%
7%
31%
38%
20%

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
8% 55% 28% 7% 17% 52% % 20% 47% 7% 12% 47%

9% 20% 15% 10% 22% 17% 13% 16% 22%
18% 75% 43% 17% 39% 69% 20% 35% 69%
6% 5% 8% % 8% 7% 8% 6% 8%
64% % 35% 60% 34% 10% 53% 34% 8%
70% 12% 43% 67% 42% 17% 60% 39% 16%
12% 13% 14% 16% 19% 14% 20% 25% 16%

11% 16% 23%
18% 28% 69%
7% 7% %
57% 24% 10%
64% 31% 16%
18% 42% 14%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%
(1,591)

99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%
(678)  (601)  (1,426) (487) (490) (498) (567) (566)  (458)

100%  101%  101%
(729)  (255)  (607)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

4A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 21% 29% 13% 24% 12% 17% 16% 14% 24% 30% 16% 24% 30%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 20% 23% 17% 13% 24%  21%  22% 15% 20% 20% 20%
Favorable 42% 51% 33% 47% 29% 30% 40% 35% 46% 45% 36% 44% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 15% 12%  13% 6% 8%  12% 10% 6%
Very unfavorable 43% 37% 49% 39% 53% 47% 39% 44%  43%  44%  42% 43% 43%
Unfavorable 52% 46% 58% 48% 63% 62% 51% 57% 49% 52% 54% 53% 49%
Don’t know 6% 3% 9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 3%  10% 4% 1%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (728) (862) (1,037) (199) (221) (314) (354) (531) (391) (601) (452) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 21% 3% 53% 25% 4% 11% 4% 4% 16%  43% 3% 9% 43%
Somewhat favorable 21% 4% 30% 18% 7% 24%  29% 6% 20%  36% 6% 24% 33%
Favorable 42% 7% 83% 43% 11% 35% 76% 10% 36% 79% 9% 34% 77%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 11% 7% 10% 10% 8% 9% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 43% 82% 6% 45% 9%  47% 3%  77%  45% 8% 78% 38% 11%
Unfavorable 52% 91% 12% 53% 88% 58% 20% 86% 55% 16% 88% 51% 18%
Don’t know 6% 2% 5% 4% 1% 7% 4% 4% 8% 6% 3% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (678) (599) (1,425) (487) (491) (496) (569) (565) (456) (730) (255) (605)
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February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

4B. Favorability of Public Figures — Pam Bondi
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 22% 10% 19% 2% 11% 3% % 21%  28% 11% 19% 22%
Somewhat favorable 11% 13% 8% 10% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 8% 11% 9% 13%
Favorable 26% 35% 18% 29% 16% 21% 16% 18% 32% 36% 22% 28% 35%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 6% 7% 13% 8% 15% 5% 5% % 6% 8% 8%
Very unfavorable 24% 22% 25% 24% 27% 19% 11%  24% 271%  30% 23% 22% 30%
Unfavorable 31% 31% 32% 31% 41% 27% 26% 29% 32% 37% 29% 30% 38%
Don’t know 43% 35% 50% 40% 43% 52% 59%  53% 3%% 27%  49% 41% 27%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (727) (862) (1,038) (199) (220) (311) (354) (531) (393) (602) (452) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 1% 42% 20% 1% 11% 37% 2% 12% 32% 1% 6% 33%
Somewhat favorable 11% 4% 17% 10% 7% 9% 17% 5% 9% 18% 4% 8% 18%
Favorable 26% 6% 59% 30% 7% 20%  54% 6% 21% 50% 5% 14% 51%
Somewhat unfavorable % 11% 4% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% % 6% 10% 4% 6%
Very unfavorable 24% 50% 5% 28% 50% 25% 6%  45% @ 22% 6% 46% 15% 6%
Unfavorable 31% 61% 9% 36% 57% 34% 11% 55% 29% 12% 56% 19% 12%
Don’t know 43% 33% 32% 34% 35% 46% 35% 39% 50% 38% 39% 67% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (676) (600) (1,424) (485) (491) (497) (568) (564) (457) (728) (255) (606)
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4C. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 19% 13% 17% 15% 13% 12% 13% 19% 17% 14% 15% 20%
Somewhat favorable 27% 30% 23% 28% 22% 25% 26% 21% 28% 25% 27% 30% 23%
Favorable 43% 49% 37% 46% 37% 38% 38% 40% 47% 43% 41% 45% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 10% 10% 12% 13% 15% 10%  10% 9%  10% 10% 12%
Very unfavorable 34% 31% 37% 34% 39% 29% 25%  34% 32% 46% 31% 35% 37%
Unfavorable 45% 43% 47% 45% 51% 42% 39% 44% 42% 55% 42% 45% 49%
Don’t know 13% 8% 17% 10% 12% 20% 22% 1%  11% 2% 1% 10% 8%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (724) (863)  (1,035) (200) (221) (314) (354) (529) (390) (602) (450) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 4% 33% 17% 4% 12% 31% 4% 13% 31% 3% 10% 30%
Somewhat favorable 27% 8% 47% 27% 2% 23%  46%  10% 23%  47% 9% 21% 46%
Favorable 43% 12% 80% 44% 15% 35% 77% 14% 35% 78% 13% 31% 76%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 12% 8% 10% 12%  11% 9% 12% 12% 8% 12% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 34% 70% 5% 38% 63% 41% % 62% 35% 6% 64% 26% 8%
Unfavorable 45% 82% 14% 48% 74% 52% 17% 74% 47% 14% 76% 40% 16%
Don’t know 13% 6% % 8% 11% 13% 6% 12% 18% 8% 11% 29% 8%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  102% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (679) (596) (1,423) (488) (490) (494) (570) (563) (454) (731) (254) (602)
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4D. Favorability of Public Figures — Marco Rubio
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 15% 20% 11% 20% 2% 11% 4% 4% 20% 31% 11% 18% 22%
Somewhat favorable 20% 24% 15% 19% 21% 21% 21%  24% 19% 15% 19% 22% 23%
Favorable 35% 44% 27% 39% 23% 31% 25% 28% 39% 46% 30% 40% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 13% 15% 15% 16% 14%  10% 15% 19% 14% 16% 13%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 26% 36% 20% 18%  32% 26% 28%  25% 26% 29%
Unfavorable 41% 40% 41% 41% 51% 37% 32% 42% 41% 47% 39% 42% 42%
Don’t know 24% 16% 32% 21% 27% 32% 43%  29% 20% 7%  31% 19% 13%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (729) (862) (1,038) (199) (221) (315) (354) (530) (392) (603) (451) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 15% 1% 42% 20% 1% 6%  41% 2% 8%  36% 1% 3% 34%
Somewhat favorable 20% 9% 31% 20% 10% 21%  29% 7%  20% @ 32% 9% 16% 32%
Favorable 35% 11% 73% 40% 10% 27% 70% 9% 28% 68% 10% 19% 66%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 24% 6% 15% 19% 18% %  21% 15% % 22% 13% 8%
Very unfavorable 26% 51% 5% 29% 53% 27% 9% 48% 26% 6% 48% 21% 8%
Unfavorable 41% 74% 11% 44% 72% 44% 15% 69% 41% 13% 69% 34% 15%
Don’t know 24% 15% 16% 16% 18% 29% 15% 22% 31% 19% 21% 47% 19%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  101%

Unweighted N

(1,591)

(680)  (600) (1,427) (488) (492) (496) (570) (564) (457)

(732)  (254)  (605)
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4E. Favorability of Public Figures — Tulsi Gabbard
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 21% 10% 19% 3% 12% 4% 10% 20% 26% 11% 19% 22%
Somewhat favorable 15% 19% 11% 15% 16% 14% 17% 18% 14% 10% 12% 18% 17%
Favorable 31% 40% 21% 34% 19% 26% 22% 28% 34% 36% 23% 37% 39%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 5% 7% 10% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% % 6% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 26% 33% 19% 19%  25% 21%  32%  22% 25% 35%
Unfavorable 33% 33% 33% 33% 43% 27% 28% 31% 34% 38% 30% 31% 44%
Don’t know 36% 27% 45% 32% 38% 47% 50%  40% 31% 26% 47% 32% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (723) (859) (1,033) (197) (221) (313) (353) (528) (388) (598) (450) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 16% 2% 41% 20% 3% 9% 36% 3% 13% 31% 2% 4% 33%
Somewhat favorable 15% 5% 26% 15% 7% 13% 2% 6% 13%  25% 6% 10% 26%
Favorable 31% 7% 67% 35% 10% 22% 64% 9% 26% 56% 8% 14% 59%
Somewhat unfavorable % 12% 4% 8% 9% 9% 4% 10% % 4% 10% 6% 4%
Very unfavorable 26% 57% 5% 30% 54% 27% 6% 50% 24% 5% 51% 17% 6%
Unfavorable 33% 69% 8% 38% 63% 36% 10% 60% 31% 10% 62% 23% 10%
Don’t know 36% 25% 24% 27% 27% 42% 26% 31% 43% 34% 30% 63% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (675) (597) (1,420) (485) (488) (493) (566) (563) (453) (727) (253) (602)
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4F. Favorability of Public Figures — Kash Patel

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 17% 22% 11% 20% 5% 12% 7% 10% 20% 21% 11% 20% 22%
Somewhat favorable 11% 14% 8% 10% 12% 14% 14%  12%  10% 9%  12% 10% 14%
Favorable 28% 37% 19% 30% 17% 26% 21% 22% 31% 36% 23% 30% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable % % % 8% 11% 4% 11% 6% 5% % % 8% 9%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 26% 34% 21% 11% 26% 30% 35% 23% 23% 36%
Unfavorable 33% 31% 35% 34% 45% 25% 22% 33% 35% 42% 29% 31% 44%
Don’t know 39% 32% 46% 36% 38% 49% 57%  45% 34%  22%  48% 39% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,585) (726) (859)  (1,033) (198) (221) (313) (354) (528) (390) (600) (451) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 17% 2% 40% 20% 2% 9% 39% 1% 11% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 11% 4% 20% 11% 6% 9% 18% 5% 10% 18% 4% 10% 18%
Favorable 28% 6% 60% 31% 8% 18%  57% 6% 21% 55% 5% 13% 55%
Somewhat unfavorable % 9% 5% % 6% 9% 6% % % % 7% % %
Very unfavorable 26% 59% 6% 31% 53% 31% 5% 50% 25% 5% 52% 18% 4%
Unfavorable 33% 67% 10% 38% 59%  40% 11% 57% 32% 12% 59% 25% 11%
Don’t know 39% 27% 30% 30% 33% 42% 32% 37% 47% 33% 35% 62% 34%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (675) (598) (1,421) (485) (490) (496) (566) (563) (456) (728) (253) (604)
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4G. Favorability of Public Figures — Benjamin Netanyahu
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 17% 8% 15% 3% 11% 3% 6% 16% 25% 8% 15% 21%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 12% 17% 13% 14% 15%  15% 18% 13% 16% 16% 17%
Favorable 28% 36% 20% 32% 16% 25% 18% 21% 34% 38% 24% 30% 38%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 11% 12% 17% 14% 16% 9% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 31% 32% 29% 31% 33% 29% 25%  36% 30% 31% 28% 32% 36%
Unfavorable 43% 45% 41% 42% 50% 42% 40% 46% 41% 45% 38% 45% 49%
Don’t know 29% 18% 39% 26% 34% 33% 42%  33% 25%  17%  38% 24% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101%  100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (728) (859) (1,036) (197) (221) (315) (353) (528) (391) (601) (450) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 13% 3% 32% 16% 2% 6% 31% 2% 9% 27% 2% 4% 26%
Somewhat favorable 16% 9% 26% 17% 10% 14%  23% 8% 14%  25% 8% 13% 24%
Favorable 28% 11% 59% 33% 12% 20% 54% 10% 22% 52% 10% 17% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 14% 10% 13% 11% 16% 9% 10% 15% 11% 14% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 31% 56% 9% 33% 57% 32% 14% 54% 31% 9% 52% 25% 12%
Unfavorable 43% 71% 19% 46% 68% 48% 23% 64% 46% 20% 66% 36% 23%
Don’t know 29% 18% 23% 20% 19% 32% 23% 26% 32% 28% 24% 47% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,587) (676) (600) (1,422) (485) (490) (496) (565) (566) (456) (727) (255) (605)
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4H. Favorability of Public Figures — Stephen A. Smith
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% % 2% 3% 11% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 17% 21% 13% 16% 19% 16% 20% 18% 14% 15%  16% 14% 22%
Favorable 21% 28% 14% 20% 30% 19% 26% 22% 17% 20% 19% 17% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 14% % 10% 13% 11% 9% 11% 11% 11% 9% 12% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 13% 6% 16% 14%  16% 15% 11% 14%
Unfavorable 24% 28% 20% 23% 32% 24% 15% 27% 25% 27% 23% 24% 28%
Don’t know 55% 45% 66% 57% 38% 56% 59% 51% 58% 53% 57% 60% 44%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (727) (856)  (1,032) (200) (219) (312) (354) (528) (389) (599) (448) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 17% 15% 20% 17% 18% 17% 16% 18% 12% 20% 17% 12% 18%
Favorable 21% 20% 24% 22% 22% 21% 21% 22% 16% 25% 21% 17% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 13% 12% 8% 10% 15% 8% 11% 12% 9% 7% 14%
Very unfavorable 13% 22% 7% 14% 20% 13% 9% 20% 12% % 19% 11% 9%
Unfavorable 24% 31% 20% 26% 28% 23% 24% 28% 23% 20% 28% 18% 22%
Don’t know 55% 49% 56% 52% 51% 56% 55% 50% 61% 55% 51% 65% 55%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,583) (675) (598) (1,420) (486) (489) (494) (567) (561)  (455) (727) (253) (603)
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4l. Favorability of Public Figures — Kanye West
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 6% 2% 2% 13% 6% 8% 7% 1% 1% 3% 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 10% 12% 9% 9% 17% 8% 21%  11% 7% 6%  10% 8% 12%
Favorable 14% 18% 11% 10% 30% 15% 29% 18% 8% 7% 13% 11% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 17% 17% 16% 18% 14% 18% 17% 1% 18% 16%
Very unfavorable 57% 52% 61% 61% 40% 55% 43% 54% 62% 64% 53% 62% 59%
Unfavorable 73% 70% 7% 78% 57% 71% 61% 68% 80% 82% 70% 81% 75%
Don’t know 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 14% 10% 14% 12% 11% 17% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (728)  (859)  (1,034) (199) (221) (312) (354) (528) (393) (601) (450) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat favorable 10% 7% 15% 10% 6% 11% 12% %  10% 1% 7% 11% 14%
Favorable 14% 10% 18% 13% 11% 14% 16% 10% 13% 20% 9% 16% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 12% 20% 17% 13% 15% 21% 14% 17%  20% 14% 16% 20%
Very unfavorable 57% 74% 46% 61% 72% 59% 47% 69% 56% 45% 71% 48% 47%
Unfavorable 73% 86% 66% 77% 86% 74% 68% 83% 73% 65% 85% 63% 67%
Don’t know 12% 5% 16% 10% 3% 11% 16% % 14% 15% 6% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (676)  (598) (1,422) (484) (491) (496) (567) (564) (456) (728) (255) (604)
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5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

79%
18%

97%

2%
1%
3%

73%
25%

98%

2%
0%

2%

75%
22%

97%

2%
1%
3%

100%
(604)

100%
(454)

100%
(380)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

74%
22%
96%
3%
1%
4%

65%
30%

96%

2%
2%
4%

82%
16%

98%

2%
0%
2%

Very Important 76% 74% 78% 73% 89%
Somewhat Important 21% 23% 19% 24% 11%
Important 97% 96% 98% 97% 100%
Not very Important 2% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Not Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 0%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 76% 73% 85% 77% 70%
Somewhat Important 21% 25% 13% 21% 26%
Important 97% 98% 98% 98% 95%
Not very Important 2% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 3% 2% 2% 2% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601)  (1,430) (489)

100%
(733)

99%
(255)

100%
(607)
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5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 56% 57% 54% 58% 47% 61% 45%  53% 61% 62% 56% 58% 56%

Somewhat Important 30% 28% 33% 29% 37% 25% 36% 31% 21% 29%  32% 30% 26%
Important 86% 85% 87% 87% 84% 87% 81% 84% 88% 91% 88% 88% 83%

Not very Important 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 11% 13%  11% 9% 7% 8% 9% 14%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3%

Not Important 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 13% 19% 16%  12% 9% 12% 12% 17%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 56% 40% 80% 58% 40% 46% 82% 43% 45% 80% 40% 41% 7%

Somewhat Important 30% 38% 15% 30% 41% 38% 13%  39%  38% 14% 40% 39% 17%
Important 86% 79% 95% 87% 81% 84% 96% 82% 83% 94% 81% 79% 94%

Not very Important 10% 17% 4% 10% 14% 12% 3% 13% 12% 4% 15% 14% 4%

Unimportant 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2%
Not Important 14% 21% 5% 13% 19%  16% 4% 18% 17% 6% 19% 21% 6%

Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255)  (607)
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5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 39% 48% 42% 57% 42% 48%  51% 34% 46% 41% 46% 47%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 26% 25% 27% 40% 36% 26% 21% @ 22%  31% 26% 22%
Important 71% 68% 75% 67% 85% 82% 85% 77% 61% 68% 72% 72% 69%
Not very Important 17% 18% 16% 19% 11% 13% 12%  16% 20% 18% 16% 16% 18%
Unimportant 12% 15% 9% 14% 4% 5% 3% % 19% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Not Important 29% 32% 25% 33% 15% 18% 15% 23% 39% 32% 28% 28% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 44% 74% 16% 44% 78% 41% 18% 70% 41% 21% 71% 37% 20%
Somewhat Important 28% 20% 26% 25% 17%  38% 25% 23%  32%  28% 23% 38% 28%
Important 71% 94% 42% 69% 95% 78% 43% 93% 73% 49% 94% 75% 48%
Not very Important 17% 4% 32% 18% 4% 14%  32% 5% 17%  28% 5% 16% 29%
Unimportant 12% 2% 25% 13% 0% 8%  25% 2% 11%  23% 1% 9% 23%
Not Important 29% 6% 58% 31% 5% 22% 57% 7% 27% 51% 6% 25% 52%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 52% 47% 51% 50% 43% 42%  40% 54%  59%  45% 52% 55%
Somewhat Important 39% 37% 42% 37% 40% 47% 49% 4% 3%  32%  42% 39% 38%
Important 89% 89% 88% 88% 90% 90% 91% 84% 89% 92% 87% 90% 93%
Not very Important 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 9%  13% 9% 7%  11% 8% 7%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Not Important 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 10% 9% 16% 11% 8% 13% 10% 7%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 49% 53% 56% 52% 50% 46% 53% 51% 46% 51% 50% 38% 53%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 35% 39% 40%  45% 3%  41%  43%  35% 43% 46% 34%
Important 89% 93% 92% 92% 90% 91% 88% 92% 88% 85% 92% 84% 87%
Not very Important 9% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 10% 7% 9% 12% 7% 12% 11%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2%
Not Important 11% 7% 8% 8% 10% 9%  12% 8% 12% 15% 8% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 72% 72% 73% 74% 82% 62% 51% 67% 78%  90% 72% 2% 76%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 22% 20% 16% 31% 39% 23% 18% 10% 22% 23% 20%
Important 94% 94% 95% 94% 98% 93% 90% 90% 96% 100% 94% 95% 96%
Not very Important 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 7% 7% 1% 0% 4% 3% 3%
Unimportant 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Not Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 7% 10% 10% 4% 0% 6% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 72% 2% 85% 75% 61% 2% 8% 67% 65%  85% 66% 60% 84%
Somewhat Important 22% 21% 14% 20% 27% 24% 12% 24% 28% 12% 26% 33% 14%
Important 94% 94% 98% 96% 89% 96% 98% 91% 94% 97% 91% 93% 98%
Not very Important 4% 5% 2% 4% 9% 3% 1% 6% 4% 1% 7% 5% 1%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not Important 6% 6% 2% 4% 11% 4% 2% 9% 6% 3% 9% 7% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%  101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

66%
25%

91%

6%
2%
9%

69%
26%

94%

5%
1%

6%

74%
22%

97%

3%
0%
3%

99%
(604)

101%
(454)

99%
(380)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

81%
16%
96%
2%
1%
4%

64%
27%

91%

6%
3%
9%

61%
31%

91%

%
2%
9%

Very Important 69% 67% 71% 68% 81%
Somewhat Important 24% 26% 23% 24% 17%
Important 93% 93% 94% 92% 98%
Not very Important 5% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Not Important 7% 7% 6% 8% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866) (1,041)  (200)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 69% 84% 60% 70% 81%
Somewhat Important 24% 14% 32% 24% 16%
Important 93% 98% 91% 94% 97%
Not very Important 5% 2% 7% 5% 2%
Unimportant 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 7% 2% 9% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681) (601)  (1,430) (489)

100%
(733)

100%
(255)

101%
(607)
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5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

75%
22%

97%

3%
0%
3%

73%
22%

95%

5%
0%

5%

78%
21%

99%

1%
0%
1%

100%
(604)

100%
(454)

100%
(380)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

90%
9%
99%
1%
0%
1%

65%
30%

95%

3%
1%
5%

67%
28%

95%

5%
0%
5%

Very Important 76% 71% 80% 73% 86%
Somewhat Important 21% 24% 17% 24% 12%
Important 97% 96% 97% 97% 97%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Unimportant 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 3% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 76% 91% 66% 76% 88%
Somewhat Important 21% 9% 29% 21% 11%
Important 97%  100% 95% 98% 99%
Not very Important 3% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Not Important 3% 0% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681) (601)  (1,430) (489)

100%
(733)

99%
(255)

100%
(607)
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5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
68% 70% 66% 68% 71% 68% 56%  62% 74%  78%  69% 71% 64%

Very Important

Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 26% 27% 25% 36% 29% 20% 19%  25% 23% 30%
Important 94% 94% 94% 94% 98% 93% 92% 92% 94% 97%  95% 94% 94%
Not very Important 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not Important 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 6%

Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,594) (729) (865)  (1,041) (199) (221) (315) (354) (530) (395) (604) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 68% 52% 84% 69% 53% 67% 85% 56% 66% 82% 56% 65% 82%

Somewhat Important 26% 40% 14% 26% 37% 30% 2%  3%5%  28% 14% 37% 27% 14%
Important 94% 91% 98% 95% 90% 97% 97% 91% 95% 95% 92% 92% 96%

Not very Important 4% 8% 2% 4% 9% 3% 1% 8% 3% 2% 7% 4% 1%

Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not Important 6% 9% 2% 5% 10% 3% 3% 9% 5% 5% 8% 8% 4%

Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  101%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,594)  (680)  (601) (1,429) (489) (492) (497) (571) (565) (458) (732)  (255)  (607)
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5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 48% 39% 56% 48% 47% 49% 49%  52%  46%  46%  45% 47% 53%

Somewhat Important 29% 30% 27% 29% 32% 25% 33%  25% 29% 29%  31% 29% 23%
Important 7% 69% 83% 77% 79% 74% 81% 7% 75% 75%  76% 77% 75%

Not very Important 13% 18% 10% 14% 13% 11% 11% 15% 15% 12% 11% 15% 16%
Unimportant 10% 13% 7% 9% 8% 15% 8% 9% 11% 13% 13% 8% 8%

Not Important 23% 31% 17% 23% 21% 26% 19% 23% 25% 25% 24% 23% 25%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,594) (729) (865)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (394) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 48% 65% 38% 50% 68% 40% 44% 62% 41% 42% 61% 32% 42%

Somewhat Important 29% 23% 27% 27% 22% 34% 25% 27% 33% 26% 27% 38% 26%
Important 77% 88% 65% 77% 91% 74% 69% 88% 73% 69% 88% 70% 68%

Not very Important 13% 7% 20% 14% 6% 15% 19% 6% 15% 19% 7% 17% 18%

Unimportant 10% 5% 15% 9% 3% 12% 12% 5% 12% 13% 5% 13% 14%
Not Important 23% 12% 35% 23% 9% 26% 31% 12% 27% 31% 12% 30% 32%

Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (600) (1,429) (489) (491) (498) (571) (565) (458) (733) (255) (606)
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5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 63% 57% 67% 58% 85% 67% 66% 69% 57% 61% 62% 59% 64%
Somewhat Important 26% 29% 24% 28% 14% 24% 29% 21% 28% 27% 2% 30% 23%
Important 89% 86% 91% 86% 99% 91% 94% 90% 84% 88% 89% 89% 87%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 10% 1% % 4% 8% 9% 8% % 9% 9%
Unimportant 4% 4% 3% 4% 0% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Not Important 11% 14% 9% 14% 1% 9% 6% 10% 16% 12% 11% 11% 13%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 63% 85% 44% 63% 85% 63% 42% 83% 60% 47% 83% 55% 46%
Somewhat Important 26% 12% 34% 24% 13% 27%  36% 14%  30%  33% 15% 35% 34%
Important 89% 97% 78% 87% 98% 91% 78% 97% 90% 80% 97% 90% 80%
Not very Important 8% 2% 16% 9% 2% 6%  15% 2% 6%  15% 2% 4% 15%
Unimportant 4% 0% 6% 3% 0% 3% 6% 1% 4% 5% 1% 6% 5%
Not Important 11% 3% 22% 13% 2% 9%  22% 3% 10% 20% 3% 10% 20%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 59% 58% 57% 67% 59% 51% 62% 57% 63% 53% 56% 69%
Somewhat Important 29% 30% 29% 29% 29% 30% 36% 28% 26% @ 29%  34% 31% 22%
Important 88% 88% 87% 86% 96% 89% 88% 90% 83% 92% 87% 87% 91%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% 11% 4% 10% 10% 8% 12% 7%  10% 10% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 4% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not Important 12% 12% 13% 14% 4% 11% 12% 10% 17% 8% 13% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 58% 81% 46% 63% % 63% 42% 76% 58% 43% 7% 45% 46%
Somewhat Important 29% 15% 37% 26% 19% 28% 38% 20% 30% 3% 19% 38% 36%
Important 88% 97% 83% 89% 95% 91% 81% 95% 88% 80% 96% 83% 82%
Not very Important 9% 3% 14% 9% 3% 8% 15% 4% 8% 15% 4% 12% 14%
Unimportant 3% 0% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 0% 3% 5% 0% 6% 4%
Not Important 12% 3% 17% 11% 5% 9%  19% 5% 12% 20% 4% 17% 18%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 100%  101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 51% 48% 54% 50% 69% 44% 45% 53% 50% 57%  52% 49% 51%

Somewhat Important 30% 29% 32% 31% 21% 37% 40% 26% 30% 27% 31% 30% 30%
Important 82% 7% 86% 81% 90% 81% 85% 79% 81% 83% 83% 78% 81%

Not very Important 13% 15% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9% 15% 15% 11% 12% 15% 14%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 6% 1% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5%

Not Important 18% 23% 14% 19% 10% 19% 15% 21% 19% 17% 17% 22% 19%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 51% 59% 49% 51% 60% 43% 50% 60% 42% 52% 57% 41% 50%

Somewhat Important 30% 27% 33% 31% 25% 3%  30% 26% 35% 29% 29% 32% 32%
Important 82% 86% 82% 82% 85% 81% 81% 87% 77% 81% 85% 73% 82%

Not very Important 13% 11% 11% 13% 10% 16% 13% 9% 15% 13% 11% 18% 12%

Unimportant 6% 3% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 8% 6%
Not Important 18% 14% 18% 18% 15% 19% 19% 13% 23% 19% 15% 27% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99%  101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255)  (607)
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5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race

Income

Total Male Female White Black

<50K

50-100K

100k +

65%
29%

94%

5%
0%
6%

68%
23%

91%

9%
0%

9%

60%
30%
90%
9%
1%
10%

99%
(604)

100%
(453)

100%
(380)

Party ID with Leaners

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

51%
35%
86%
13%
1%
14%

62%
32%

94%

5%
1%
6%

80%
16%

96%

4%
0%
4%

Very Important 65% 63% 67% 63% 78%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 27% 29% 17%
Important 92% 89% 94% 92% 95%
Not very Important 8% 10% 6% 8% 5%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Not Important 8% 11% 6% 8% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866)  (1,040) (200)
2024 Vote Reg

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib
Very Important 65% 51% 82% 65% 47%
Somewhat Important 27% 35% 16% 27% 37%
Important 92% 86% 98% 92% 83%
Not very Important 8% 13% 2% % 16%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 8% 14% 2% 8% 17%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (600) (1,429) (489)

100%
(733)

100%
(255)

100%
(606)
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5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 47% 47% 47% 42% 70% 49% 47%  50% 42%  51%  49% 46% 39%

Somewhat Important 38% 34% 42% 40% 28% 38% 43%  33% 39% 3% 39% 39% 42%
Important 85% 81% 89% 83% 97% 88% 89% 84% 81% 88% 88% 85% 81%

Not very Important 11% 13% 9% 13% 2% 9% 7% 10% 14% 11% 9% 12% 14%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 0% 4% 3% 6% 5% 1% 4% 3% 5%

Not Important 15% 19% 11% 17% 3% 12% 11% 16% 19% 12% 12% 15% 19%

Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very Important 47% 53% 44% 47% 56% 42% 44% 55% 43% 44% 54% 37% 44%

Somewhat Important 38% 37% 36% 38% 36% 40% 37% 36%  40%  38% 36% 43% 38%
Important 85% 90% 81% 85% 93% 83% 81% 91% 82% 81% 90% 80% 82%

Not very Important 11% 9% 14% 12% 7% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 9% 14% 12%

Unimportant 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3% 6% 0% 5% % 1% 6% %
Not Important 15% 10% 19% 15% 7% 17%  19% 9% 18% 19% 10% 20% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101%  100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255)  (607)
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50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 80% 78% 81% 79% 83% 83% 74%  82% 81% 81% 83% 79% 73%
Somewhat Important 17% 17% 17% 17% 15% 15% 19% 15% 18% 16% 16% 17% 22%
Important 97% 95% 98% 96% 99% 98% 94% 97% 99% 97% 99% 96% 95%
Not very Important 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Not Important 3% 5% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very Important 80% 69% 88% 78% 71% 7% 90% 74% 7% 88% 73% 78% 87%
Somewhat Important 17% 27% 11% 19% 25%  20% 9%  23% 19% 10% 23% 17% 11%
Important 97% 95% 99% 97% 95% 97% 99% 96% 96%  98% 96% 94% 98%
Not very Important 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Not Important 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 2% 4% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 23% 21% 25% 22% 20% 30% 25% 22% 24% 20% 23% 26% 17%
Health care 12% 10% 13% 13% 11% 5% 10% 13% 12% 14% 14% 9% 10%
Jobs and the economy 10% 13% 7% 8% 19% 9% 15%  15% 7% 3% 9% 11% 9%
Immigration 9% 10% 9% 9% 3% 19% 6% 8% 11% 13% 11% 9% 9%
Taxes and government spending 8% 9% % 9% 3% % 7% 4% 9%  10% 8% 8% 9%
National Security 7% ™% % 8% 9% 1% 5% 3% 8%  13% 6% 6% 7%
Civil rights 6% 5% % 6% 9% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8%
Climate change and the environment 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 7% 10%
Abortion 5% 4% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 7% 2% % 5% 6%
Civil liberties 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7%
Education 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Guns 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4%
Crime 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  99%  98%  98% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (727) (864) (1,039) (200)  (221)  (315) (351) (530) (395) (602)  (454) (380)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Inflation/prices 23% 15% 27% 21% 14% 26%  23% 18%  25%  26% 18% 32% 24%
Health care 12% 16% 5% 12% 18%  13% 4%  17%  13% 6% 18% 13% 6%
Jobs and the economy 10% 8% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 13% 7% 9% 13%
Immigration 9% 2% 21% 10% 4% 4%  20% 4% 6% 18% 4% 6% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Taxes and government spending 8% 2% 13% 9% 3% 8% 12% 2% 10% 11% 2% 11% 12%
National Security 7% 6% 9% 7% 2% 10% 8% 4% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9%
Civil rights 6% 13% 1% 7% 14% 6% 1% 12% 6% 1% 13% 4% 1%
Climate change and the environment 6% 15% 0% % 13% 6% 1% 11% % 0% 12% 4% 1%
Abortion 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% %
Civil liberties 4% 9% 2% 5% 9% 4% 1% 8% 3% 1% 8% 2% 1%
Education 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Guns 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Crime 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 102% 99% 103% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (1,591) (681)  (600) (1,428) (489) (492) (498) (571) (562) (458)  (733) (251)  (807)
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7. President Trump Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 32% 40% 25% 38% 11% 24% 20% 2% 38% 39% 2% 35% 37%
Somewhat approve 14% 14% 14% 14% 18% 10% 18% 17%  14% % 1% 12% 12%
Approve 46% 54% 39% 52% 28% 34% 38% 44% 52% 47% 44% 47% 49%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 14% 13% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4%
Strongly disapprove 42% 38% 46% 38% 55% 46% 43%  46%  36%  45% 41% 41% 45%
Disapprove 48% 43% 52% 42% 63% 60% 56% 50% 41% 48% 49% 46% 49%
Not sure 6% 3% 9% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866) (1,041) (200)  (221)  (315) (354) (531) (395) (604)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 32% 2% 74% 36% 4% 20%  70% 3% 21% 2% 2% 14% 68%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 18% 12% 4%  20% 1% 5%  19%  18% 5% 21% 20%
Approve 46% 7% 92% 47% 8% 39% 88% 7% 39% 90% 7% 35% 88%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 3% % 8% 3% 7% 12% 3%
Strongly disapprove 42% 86% 3% 45% 83%  46% 7%  84%  41% 3% 84% 34% 5%
Disapprove 48% 91% 5% 49% 88% 55% 10% 91% 49% 6% 90% 45% 8%
Not sure 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 2%  11% 4% 3% 20% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  101%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458)  (733) (255)  (607)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll v
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens T

8. Approval of U.S. Congress
Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 5% 5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5% 8%
Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 10% 15% 14% 13% 18% 10% 18% 19%
Approve 19% 22% 17% 20% 22% 16% 22% 18% 17% 21% 12% 23% 27%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 19% 19% 17% 18% 26% 25%  18% 18% 15% 25% 17% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 17% 17% 13%  20% 16% 22% 14% 17%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 32% 34% 34% 32% 19% 36% 3% 40% 28% 38% 40%
Disapprove 51% 52% 50% 52% 49% 49% 37% 50% 57% 56%  50% 52% 57%
Not sure 11% 7% 14% 11% 10% 9% 16%  13% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866) (1,041) (200)  (221)  (315) (354) (531) (395) (604)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 5% 2% 9% 5% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2% 9% 2% 0% 9%
Somewhat approve 15% 7% 32% 18% 8% 10% 2% 7% 9%  28% 6% 8% 26%
Approve 19% 9% 41% 23% 11% 12% 36% 10% 11% 38% 8% 9% 35%
Neither approve nor disapprove 19% 11% 21% 15% 10% 22%  21% 16% 16%  24% 15% 21% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 17% 19% 16% 18% 17% 18% 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 20% 16%
Strongly disapprove 34% 58% 13% 3% 55% 38% 17% 52% 38% 11% 55% 27% 16%
Disapprove 51% 76% 29% 55% 72% 56% 34% 69% 57% 27% 72% 46% 32%
Not sure 11% 3% 9% 6% 7% 10% 9% 5% 16% 11% 5% 24% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458)  (733) (255)  (607)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 17% % 12% 11% 13% 9% 12% 11% 14% 6% 14% 20%
Somewhat approve 26% 29% 23% 28% 26% 23% 28% 23% 28% 26% @ 24% 29% 27%
Approve 38% 46% 30% 40% 37% 37% 37% 35% 39% 40% 31% 43% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 20% 17% 12% 22% 19% 13% 16% 17% 18% 16% 13%
Strongly disapprove 29% 29% 29% 30% 32% 23% 20% 31% 30% 34% 26% 31% 34%
Disapprove 45% 41% 49% 46% 44% 45% 39% 44% 46% 51% 44% 48% 47%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 14% 19% 18% 25% 21% 15% 8% 25% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100%  99%  101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (727) (864) (1,039) (199)  (221)  (314) (353) (530) (394) (600)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 12% 3% 27% 14% 4% 6%  25% 4% 6%  24% 4% 2% 23%
Somewhat approve 26% 13% 44% 27% 10% 27% 41% 12% 21% 44% 11% 18% 44%
Approve 38% 16% 71% 4%  13% 34% 66% 17% 27% 68%  15%  20%  67%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 20% 11% 17% 20% 19% 10% 19% 18% 11% 20% 22% 10%
Strongly disapprove 29% 57% 5% 32% 57% 32% 8%  54%  30% 5% 55% 20% 8%
Disapprove 45% 7% 16% 49% 77% 50% 18% 73% 49% 15% 76% 42% 18%
Not sure 17% 7% 13% 10% 9% 16% 16% 10%  24% 16% 10% 39% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (680)  (600) (1,427) (486) (492) (498) (568) (565) (458)  (730) (254)  (607)
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10. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 0%
Liberal 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 6% 4%
Total Liberal 6% 5% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5%
Moderate 26%  29% 23% 27% 21% 32% 28% 27% 27% 21% 25% 25% 27%
Conservative 26%  29% 23% 27% 18% 32% 25% 23% 25%  31%  24% 32% 27%
Very conservative 24%  26% 23% 25% 24% 21% 22% 22% 24% 27% 18% 22% 35%
Total Conservative 50%  54% 46% 52%  42% 53% 48% 45% 48% 58% 42% 54% 62%
Not sure 18% 12% 24% 15% 29% 10% 19% 19% 18% 16% 25% 12% 6%
Totals 101% 102%  101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (837) (389) (448) (566)  (90) (104) (109) (178) (299) (251) (306) (238) (204)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very liberal 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Liberal 5% 5% 5% 5% % 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4%
Total Liberal 6% 7% 8% 7% 9% 5% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Moderate 26% 8% 45% 27% 4% 28% 40% 11% 22% 42% 10% 20% 42%
Conservative 26% 22% 31% 28% 30% 22% 32% 27% 22% 29% 25% 25% 27%
Very conservative 24% 54% 4% 28% 48% 31% 7% 39% 28% 8% 46% 13% 9%
Total Conservative 50% 76% 36% 56% 78% 53% 39% 66% 49% 37% 71% 38% 37%
Not sure 18% 9% 11% 10% 10% 14% 13% 15% 23% 15% 12% 36% 15%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (837)  (336) (341) (756)  (220) (273) (290) (269) (320) (248) (358) (142) (337)
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11A. Trump Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 28% 33% 24% 33% 16% 21% 22%  24%  32%  34% 26% 31% 31%
Somewhat approve 17% 19% 15% 20% 11% 13% 19% 17% 19% 10% 1% 15% 19%
Approve 45% 52% 38% 52% 27% 34% 42% 41% 51% 44% 43% 46% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 5% 5% 9% 13% 12% 4% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5%
Strongly disapprove 3% 33% 42% 34% 47% 42% 33%  42% 36% 38% 36% 37% 41%
Disapprove 44% 41% 47% 38% 56% 55% 45% 46% 40% 46%  45% 42% 46%
No opinion 11% 7% 15% 9% 18% 11% 13%  13% 8% 11% 13% 12% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (726) (863) (1,037) (199) (220) (314) (352) (529) (394) (599) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 28% 4% 58% 30% 6% 21%  60% 6% 19%  60% 5% 14% 57%
Somewhat approve 17% 5% 29% 16% 5% 16%  26% 5% 18%  26% 5% 18% 27%
Approve 45% 10% 87% 47% 11% 37% 86% 11% 37% 85% 10% 32% 84%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 10% 1% 6% 8% 10% 1% 8% 10% 2% 10% 9% 2%
Strongly disapprove 37% 77% 3% 40% 7% 39% %  77%  35% 2% 75% 30% 4%
Disapprove 44% 86% 5% 46% 84% 49% 7% 85% 45% 4% 86% 40% 6%
No opinion 11% 4% 8% 8% 4% 14% 7% 4% 18% 10% 4% 29% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (678)  (600)  (1,424) (486) (490) (497) (568) (565) (456)  (729)  (255)  (605)
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11B. Trump Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 27% 19% 27% 11% 17% 19%  15%  29% 27% 19% 26% 26%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 15% 12% 14% 15% 15% 11%
Approve 37% 44% 30% 42% 26% 28% 32% 30% 1% 41% 34% 40% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 6% % 5% 6% 6% 9% 12% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 36% 42% 37% 43% 41% 36% 43% 35% 43% 36% 39% 45%
Disapprove 45% 42% 47% 43% 49% 50% 48% 49% 38% 47% 42% 44% 51%
No opinion 19% 14% 23% 16% 25% 22% 19% 21% 21% 12% 24% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (724) (863) (1,038) (198)  (221)  (313) (351) (530) (393) (601)  (453) (377
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 3% 52% 26% 4% 17%  48% 3% 18%  47% 3% 13% 47%
Somewhat approve 14% 3% 22% 12% 4% 13% 22% 5% 11% 25% 4% 10% 24%
Approve 37% 6% 74%  38% 9% 30% 70% 9% 28% 72% 7%  23%  70%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5%
Strongly disapprove 39% 82% 4% 42% 80%  43% 6% 77%  38% 3% 78% 27% 5%
Disapprove 45% 87% 7% 47% 85% 50% 10% 83% 44% 9% 85% 35% 10%
No opinion 19% 7% 19% 14% 6% 20% 19% 8% 2%  20% 8% 42% 19%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (678) (597) (1,422) (487) (490) (495) (568) (565) (454)  (730) (255)  (602)
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11C. Trump Issue Approval — Health care
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
20% 23% 18% 23% 14% 15% 15% 17% 24%  24%  19% 23% 19%

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve 15% 17% 13% 16% 15% 15% 20% 13% 14% 14% 13% 15% 19%
Approve 35% 40% 31% 39% 29% 30% 36% 30% 37% 38% 32% 38% 38%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% % 7% 9% 9% 11% 6% 8% 6% 10% 5% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 42% 35% 51% 45% 36% 44% 35% 42%  38% 40% 43%
Disapprove 46% 43% 49% 43% 60% 53% 47% 49% 43% 47%  48% 45% 50%
No opinion 18% 16% 20% 18% 12% 17% 17% 21% 20% 15% 20% 18% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99%  101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (725) (866) (1,039) (198)  (221)  (314) (353) (531) (393) (601)  (454)  (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 3% 43% 22% 4% 17% 41% 5% 13% 43% 4% 9% 41%
Somewhat approve 15% 4% 26% 15% 6% 14%  25% 3%  13%  28% 3% 15% 27%
Approve 35% 7% 69% 37% 10% 31% 65% 8% 26% 1% 7% 24% 67%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 4% % 5% 10% 5% 5% 13% 4% 6% 15% 6%
Strongly disapprove 39% 80% 4% 41% 79%  42% 8% 81%  36% 3% 80% 26% 5%
Disapprove 46% 88% 8% 49% 84% 52% 13% 86% 49% 6% 86% 41% 11%
No opinion 18% 4% 23% 14% 6% 17%  22% 6% 25%  23% 7% 35% 22%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (680)  (600) (1,427) (489) (489) (497) (569) (566) (456)  (731)  (255)  (605)
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11D. Trump Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 32% 38% 26% 38% 13% 25% 20% 29% 37% 39% 2% 35% 39%
Somewhat approve 12% 14% 11% 12% 18% 11% 17%  13%  12% 7%  13% 11% 13%
Approve 44% 51% 37% 50% 31% 36% 37% 42% 49% 46% 40% 46% 52%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% % 6% 8% 16% 19% 5% 7% 4% 11% 6% 5%
Strongly disapprove 39% 35% 42% 36% 49% 38% 35%  41% 3%  42%  38% 38% 40%
Disapprove 47% 44% 50% 42% 57% 54% 54% 47% 43% 47% 48% 44% 46%
No opinion 9% 4% 13% 8% 12% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 11% 9% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (725) (861) (1,039) (196)  (220)  (312) (350) (529) (395) (601)  (451)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 32% 5% 74% 37% 4% 24% 67% 4% 23% 67% 3% 16% 65%
Somewhat approve 12% 4% 14% 10% 6% 14% 16% 4% 17% 15% 5% 20% 16%
Approve 44% 9% 88% 47% 11% 38% 83% 9% 39% 82% 9% 36% 81%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 3% % 5% 12% 4% 8% 11% 6% 9% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 39% 78% 4% 41% 80%  42% 6% 78% 3% 3% 7% 29% 6%
Disapprove 47% 87% 7% 48% 85% 53% 10% 86% 48% 9% 86% 43% 11%
No opinion 9% 4% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 5% 13% 8% 5% 20% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101%  99%  99% 101%  99%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (681)  (596) (1,421) (488) (487) (495) (568) (564) (454)  (730) (254)  (602)
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11E. Trump Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 21% 23% 20% 25% 10% 16% 15%  18%  25% 26% 20% 23% 22%

Somewhat approve 15% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 23%  12% 14% 11%  14% 16% 15%
Approve 36% 38% 34% 40% 25% 31% 38% 29% 40% 37% 34% 39% 37%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 5% 8% % % 10% % 8% 5% 9% 6% 7%
Strongly disapprove 38% 33% 43% 35% 50% 42% 36% 43% 35% 40% 3% 37% 42%
Disapprove 46% 43% 48% 43% 57% 49% 46% 50% 43% 45% 47% 43% 49%
No opinion 18% 19% 18% 17% 18% 20% 16%  21% 17%  19%  19% 18% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (727) (863) (1,038) (199)  (220)  (313) (353) (530) (394) (600)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 21% 2% 47% 24% 4% 14%  45% 3% 14%  46% 2% 11% 44%
Somewhat approve 15% 5% 23% 14% 5% 15%  23% 5% 13%  26% 5% 11% 25%
Approve 36% 7% 70% 38% 9% 29% 68% 8% 28% 72% 7% 22% 69%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% 5% % 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 6%
Strongly disapprove 38% 76% 6% 39% 79%  40% 8% 7%  35% 5% 76% 26% 6%
Disapprove 46% 84% 11% 46% 86% 48% 14% 86% 43% 11% 85% 35% 12%
No opinion 18% 8% 19% 16% 4% 23% 17% 6%  29% 18% 7% 43% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (679)  (599) (1,426) (487) (490) (497) (568) (565) (457)  (730)  (254)  (606)
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11F. Trump Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 26% 31% 20% 30% 13% 21% 17%  20%  32% 30% 24% 29% 27%
Somewhat approve 12% 15% 10% 14% 11% 8% 15%  13%  13% 8% 11% 11% 12%
Approve 38% 46% 31% 44% 24% 28% 32% 33% 44% 39% 35% 40% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 7% % 6% 6% 11% % 13% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 34% 29% 38% 31% 42% 39% 33% 37% 31% 36% 34% 32% 37%
Disapprove 41% 36% 45% 36% 54% 46% 46% 42% 35% 42%  40% 40% 45%
No opinion 22% 19% 24% 20% 23% 25% 2% 24% 21% 19% 25% 20% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 98% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,588) (725) (863) (1,039) (198)  (220)  (312) (352) (530) (394) (602)  (452)  (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 26% 4% 55% 27% 4% 17% 5% 5% 18%  53% 4% 10% 52%
Somewhat approve 12% 3% 21% 12% 4% 14% 17% 4% 10%  23% 3% 9% 22%
Approve 38% 7% 7% 39% 8% 31% 74% 8% 28% 76% 7% 19% 74%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 9% 2% % 6% 9% 3% % 10% 3% 8% 9% 4%
Strongly disapprove 34% 71% 4% 36% 75% 34% 5%  72%  30% 3% 70% 24% 3%
Disapprove 41% 81% 6% 43% 81% 43% 8% 79% 40% 6% 78% 33% 7%
No opinion 22% 12% 17% 18% 10% 26% 18% 13% 32% 19% 14% 47% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,588) (679)  (598) (1,423) (486) (490) (496) (567) (566) (455)  (729)  (255)  (604)
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11G. Trump Issue Approval — Crime

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 29% 34% 24% 34% 14% 22% 19%  24%  34% 37%  24% 35% 33%
Somewhat approve 16% 19% 13% 16% 12% 17% 20% 18%  16% 8% 15% 13% 18%
Approve 45% 53% 37% 51% 26% 40% 39% 42% 50% 45% 40% 48% 51%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 15% 15% 5% 9% 9% 11% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 31% 27% 36% 28% 44% 33% 29% 36% 28% 34% 32% 30% 33%
Disapprove 41% 37% 44% 36% 56% 48% 44% 42% 37% 44% 42% 40% 41%
No opinion 14% 10% 19% 13% 18% 13% 17% 16% 13% 11% 18% 12% 8%
Totals 99% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (727) (863) (1,040) (200) (220) (313) (352) (B30) (395) (602) (453) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 29% 4% 66% 32% 5% 19%  64% 4%  20%  62% 4% 12% 60%
Somewhat approve 16% 8% 23% 16% 6% 21%  19% %  16%  24% 8% 18% 23%
Approve 45% 12% 89% 48% 11% 40% 83% 11% 36% 86% 12% 30% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 9% 13% 1% 8% 10% 12% 6% 12% 13% 4% 12% 14% 5%
Strongly disapprove 31% 67% 3% 34% 70% 28% 6% 67% 2% 3% 65% 21% 4%
Disapprove 41% 81% 4% 42% 80% 40% 11% 79% 39% 7% 7% 35% 8%
No opinion 14% 8% 6% 10% 9%  20% 6% 10% 24% 8% 11% 35% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (680) (597) (1,425) (488) (492) (494) (570) (566) (454)  (732)  (255)  (603)
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11H. Trump Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 23% 26% 20% 28% 11% 15% 16% 16% 28% 30% 19% 28% 25%
Somewhat approve 18% 22% 14% 21% 12% 16% 7% 23% 18% 14%  19% 14% 22%
Approve 41% 49% 34% 48% 23% 31% 33% 40% 46% 43% 38% 42% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 6% 8% 6% 14% 9% 13% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4%
Strongly disapprove 41% 37% 44% 37% 50% 47% 41%  45%  38%  42%  40% 41% 44%
Disapprove 48% 44% 52% 43% 63% 56% 54% 49% 44% 47%  49% 48% 48%
No opinion 11% 8% 14% 9% 14% 13% 13% 11% 10% 10% 13% 10% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (728) (862) (1,040) (199)  (220)  (313) (351) (531) (395) (601)  (454)  (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 23% 2% 51% 25% 3% 18%  51% 4% 15%  49% 3% 11% 47%
Somewhat approve 18% 5% 32% 17% 5% 17%  29% 4% 17%  32% 4% 19% 31%
Approve 41% 7% 83% 43% 7% 35% 79% 8% 33% 81% 8% 31% 78%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 3% 7% 9% 7% 4% 8% 9% 4% 9% 9% 5%
Strongly disapprove 41% 81% 4% 43% 81% 44% 8% 80% 43% 2% 80% 37% 5%
Disapprove 48% 89% 7% 50% 90% 52% 13% 88% 51% 7% 88% 46% 10%
No opinion 11% 4% 10% 7% 3% 14% 8% 4% 16% 12% 4% 23% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (679) (598) (1,425) (487) (491) (496) (569) (566) (455)  (731)  (255)  (604)
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12. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 27% 32% 23% 33% % 20% 14% 20% 35% 36% 23% 30% 35%
Some 16% 15% 16% 17% 17% 9% 21%  20% 2% 12% 1% 17% 14%
Not much 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 15% 14% 9% 8% 4%  12% 7% 7%
Doesn'’t care at all 44% 39% 48% 40% 57% 50% 40%  47% 2%  46%  42% 44% 44%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% % 5% 10% 5% 3% 3% % 1% 0%
Totals 101%  100%  101% 101%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (727) (865)  (1,039) (200) (221) (315) (353) (530) (394) (604) (453) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 27% 2% 68% 32% 2% 17% 62% 2% 18% 60% 2% 10% 58%
Some 16% 5% 22% 14% 6% 19% 21% 6% 16% 24% 6% 19% 23%
Not much 9% 8% 4% 8% 9% 10% 5% 8% 11% 6% 9% 13% 6%
Doesn't care at all 44% 84% 3% 45% 82%  50% 9%  83%  45% 5% 82% 41% 8%
Not sure 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 9% 5% 1% 17% 5%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (680) (599) (1,427) (488) (492) (496) (570) (566) (456) (732) (255) (605)
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13. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 37% 42% 33% 44% 18% 26% 25% 31% 45%  46%  32% 41% 45%
Somewhat strong 18% 19% 18% 16% 24% 22% 28%  22%  16% 8%  24% 13% 10%
Somewhat weak 11% 10% 12% 10% 18% 11% 17% 12% 8% 9% 13% 12% 11%
Very weak 33% 29% 37% 30% 41% 40% 31% 35% 31% 3%  31% 34% 34%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (727) (865)  (1,039) (199) (221) (314) (354) (529) (395) (602) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very strong 37% 5% 82% 41% 6% 29% 7% 5%  29% 7% 4% 25% 74%
Somewhat strong 18% 9% 14% 13% 10% 22% 16% 11% 24% 20% 12% 30% 20%
Somewhat weak 11% 15% 2% 10% 15% 15% 3% 15% 17% 2% 16% 19% 3%
Very weak 33% 71% 2% 36% 69%  34% 5% 69%  31% 1% 67% 26% 3%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (680) (601)  (1,428) (489) (491) (498) (570) (564) (458) (732) (253) (607)
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14. Enthusiastic about Trump Presidency
How do you feel about the next 4 years with Donald Trump as president?

Gender

Income

Total Male Female

45-64

<50K

50-100K

100k +

40%
13%
10%
32%

4%

28%
17%

9%
35%
10%

37%
12%
12%
34%

5%

41%
10%
%
41%
1%

99%
(531)

99%
(604)

100%
(453)

100%
(380)

Enthusiastic 33% 38% 28%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 14% 14% 14%
Dissatisfied but not upset 9% 11% 8%
Upset 37% 29% 43%
Not sure 7% 7% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728)  (866)
2024 Vote

Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris  Trump

Ind

Lean D

Ind

Lean R

25%
16%
14%
33%
13%

2%
5%
14%
76%
3%

19%
22%
12%
27%
21%

68%
20%
4%
2%
6%

Enthusiastic 33% 3% 7%
Satisfied but not enthusiastic 14% 4% 16%
Dissatisfied but not upset 9% 14% 2%
Upset 37% 7% 3%
Not sure 7% 2% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,594) (680)  (601)

101%
(566)

100%
(732)

101%
(255)

100%
(607)
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15. State of the Economy
How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 4% 6% 3% 3% 10% 6% 9% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4%
Good 20% 25% 16% 22% 17% 19% 25% 18% 18% 21% 16% 20% 33%
Fair 42% 41% 42% 43% 41% 37% 36% 40% 43% 4%  41% 45% 43%
Poor 30% 24% 35% 29% 26% 32% 24%  31% 35%  26% 34% 32% 18%
Don’t know 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 6% % % 2% 2% 6% 0% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Excellent 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4% 3% 5%
Good 20% 26% 22% 23% 21% 23% 20% 20% 20% 22% 21% 15% 22%
Fair 42% 40% 44% 43% 42% 42% 45% 41% 41% 43% 42% 37% 43%
Poor 30% 27% 29% 29% 28% 27% 31% 30% 32% 27% 28% 36% 29%
Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681) (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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16. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 23% 28% 18% 25% 17% 18% 24% 1%  26% 23% 18% 26% 28%
About the same 27% 33% 21% 29% 23% 24% 25% 28% 28% 26% 27% 28% 28%
Getting worse 41% 31% 51% 38% 51% 46% 40% 42%  40% 43%  43% 41% 39%
Not sure 9% 9% 10% 7% 9% 12% 11% 13% 6% 8% 12% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Getting better 23% 8% 44% 25% 8% 17%  43% 7% 16%  44% 6% 14% 42%
About the same 27% 18% 35% 27% 16% 33% 33% 20% 24% 36% 19% 23% 35%
Getting worse 41% 69% 12% 42% 67% 44% 17% 66% 47% 11% 68% 45% 13%
Not sure 9% 5% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 7% 12% 9% 6% 18% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681) (601)  (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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17. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Total

Gender Race Age

Income

Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

11%

52%
32%
4%

15% 8% 11% 19% 9% 16% 13% 10% 8%

53% 50% 53% 49% 50% 54%  48%  49%  56%
28% 36% 34% 26% 34% 2%  31% 38% 35%
3% 5% 3% 6% % 7% % 3% 1%

8% 11% 18%

48% 53% 59%
39% 35% 22%
5% 2% 2%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,595)

99%  99%  101% 100%  100% 99%  99% 100% 100%
(729)  (866)  (1,041) (200)  (221)  (315) (354) (531) (395)

100% 101% 101%
(604) (454) (380)

Total

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean D Ind Lean R

Better off financially than you were a year ago

About the same financially as you were a year
ago

Worse off financially than you were a year ago

Not sure

11%

52%
32%
4%

14% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 10% 13%

52% 53% 52% 51% 52% 52% 52% 48% 55%
30% 34% 33% 30% 32% 35% 30% 37% 30%
4% 1% 3% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 3%

13% % 12%

53% 46% 53%
31% 37% 32%
4% 10% 3%

Totals
Unweighted N

99%
(1,595)

100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
(681)  (601)  (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458)

101%  100%  100%
(733)  (255)  (607)
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18. Personal Financial Prospective
Looking ahead, do you think that A YEAR FROM NOW you and your household will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially 36% 44% 29% 37% 37% 31% 35% 37% 41%  29%  35% 39% 41%
Just about the same as now 25% 25% 25% 26% 20% 24% 27%  22%  24%  28% 25% 24% 25%
Worse off financially 25% 22% 27% 25% 24% 25% 19%  25% 23%  32% 24% 25% 26%
Not sure 14% 8% 20% 11% 19% 20% 19% 16% 12% 11% 17% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866)  (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (631) (395) (604) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Better off financially 36% 16% 60% 37% 18% 31% 61% 20% 28% 60% 19% 23% 59%
Just about the same as now 25% 28% 24% 26% 22% 31% 21% 26% 23% 25% 27% 23% 24%
Worse off financially 25% 47% 7% 27% 46% 24% 9% 42% 27% 6% 44% 24% 7%
Not sure 14% 9% 10% 11% 14% 14% 9% 11%  22% 9% 11% 31% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681) (601)  (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458) (733) (255) (607)
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19. Unemployment or Inflation

Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Unemployment 3% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2%
Inflation 52% 51% 53% 60% 26% 44% 42% 47% 58% 59%  46% 59% 59%
Both equal 40% 40% 39% 34% 61% 48% 48% 41% 36% 35%  44% 34% 35%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 4% 9% 6% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,591) (727) (864) (1,041) (200) (219) (314) (352) (530) (395) (603) (452) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Unemployment 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Inflation 52% 47% 63% 57% 47% 51% 63% 43% 51% 61% 47% 45% 60%
Both equal 40% 43% 33% 36% 42% 41% 34% 45% 39% 35% 43% 41% 36%
Not sure 5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 5% 1% 5% 8% 2% 6% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (679) (600) (1,426) (488) (491) (497) (569) (565) (457) (731) (254) (606)
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20. Direction of News Stories about the Economy
Have you heard mostly positive or mostly negative news stories about the economy, or have you not heard much news at all about the economy?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Mostly positive 9% 13% 5% 9% 9% 13% 11%  10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 13%
Equally positive and negative 28% 30% 25% 28% 35% 19% 25%  29% 24%  33% 26% 27% 28%
Mostly negative 43% 39% 47% 42% 38% 49% 45%  37%  48%  40%  42% 46% 45%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 20% 18% 23% 21% 19% 19% 19% 23%  19% 20% 23% 20% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (728) (864) (1,039) (200) (220)  (315) (353) (529) (395) (604)  (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Mostly positive 9% 8% 13% 11% 9% 9%  11% % 6%  14% 7% 3% 13%
Equally positive and negative 28% 27% 37% 31% 23% 26%  34% 24%  26%  33% 23% 29% 31%
Mostly negative 43% 53% 33% 42% 55% 47% 34% 52% 46% 32% 54% 40% 34%
Not heard much news about the economy at all 20% 13% 18% 15% 13% 18% 21% 17% 22% 21% 15% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (679) (600) (1,427) (488) (491) (497) (570) (565) (457) (731) (255)  (606)
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21. Economy Shrinking or Growing
Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

21% 28% 14% 23% 17% 15% 19% 19% 23%  21% 19% 20% 26%

Growing
Staying about the same 29% 33% 26% 31% 24% 29% 30% 30% 26% 32% 28% 32% 33%
Shrinking 28% 24% 32% 25% 35% 37% 25% 27% 28%  33% 29% 30% 27%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 20% 24% 19% 26% 25% 22% 13%  24% 18% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866)  (1,040) (200) (221) (315) (353) (531) (395) (604) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Growing 21% 14% 33% 23% 12% 19% 32% 13% 16% 33% 13% 11% 32%
Staying about the same 29% 25% 38% 29% 24% 31% 36% 28% 26% 35% 27% 22% 35%
Shrinking 28% 44% 12% 29% 44% 30% 15% 41% 31% 14% 42% 28% 15%
Not sure 22% 17% 17% 18% 20% 19% 17% 18% 28% 18% 18% 40% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,594) (680)  (601) (1,429) (488) (492) (498) (570) (566) (458)  (732)  (255)  (807)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

22. Are We in a Recession

Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 30% 28% 32% 28% 31% 36% 31%  33% 33%  22%  29% 36% 27%
No 35% 42% 28% 39% 26% 26% 21%  31% 38% 46%  29% 37% 51%
Not sure 35% 30% 40% 33% 43% 38% 48%  36% 29%  31%  42% 27% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866)  (1,040) (200) (221) (314) (354) (531) (395) (603) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Yes 30% 29% 31% 30% 28% 30% 32% 30% 30% 31% 29% 30% 31%
No 35% 46% 37% 41% 41% 33% 40% 34% 34% 35% 38% 22% 36%
Not sure 35% 26% 31% 29% 31% 37% 28% 35% 36% 34% 33% 48% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (601) (1,429) (489) (492) (498) (571) (565) (458) (733) (254) (607)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

23. Recession Likely in 12 Months

How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 9% 3% 11% 10% 15% 11% 7% 11%
Somewhat likely 18% 18% 18% 18% 19% 13% 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 20% 22%
Not very likely 17% 24% 11% 19% 17% 13% 16% 14% 18% 20% 16% 19% 22%
Not at all likely 5% % 3% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 7% % 4% 5% 7%
Not sure 20% 14% 26% 18% 22% 26% 32% 19% 16% 16%  25% 14% 11%
Not asked - Already in a recession 30% 28% 32% 28% 31% 36% 31% 33% 33% 22% 29% 36% 27%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866) (1,040) (200) (221) (314) (354) (531) (395) (603) (454) (380)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very likely 10% 21% 2% 11% 19% 11% 2% 17% 10% 2% 19% 6% 2%
Somewhat likely 18% 28% 10% 19% 29% 20% 10% 26% 20% 7% 28% 18% 8%
Not very likely 17% 10% 30% 20% 9% 14% 30% 9% 12% 31% 8% 10% 29%
Not at all likely 5% 2% 11% 6% 1% 3% 11% 2% 3% 10% 1% 1% 10%
Not sure 20%  11%  17%  15%  15% 20% 15% 16% 25% 19% = 14%  35%  19%
Not asked - Already in a recession 30% 29% 31% 30% 28% 30% 32% 30% 30% 31% 29% 30% 31%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 101%  101% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (601) (1,429) (489) (492) (498) (571) (565) (458) (733) (254) (607)
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24. Best Economic Indicator

For you personally, which of the following do you consider the best measure of how the national economy is doing?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The stock market index 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 6%
The unemployment rate and job reports 14% 13% 15% 15% 13% 14% 21%  15% 11% 12% 12% 12% 20%
The prices of goods and services you buy 57% 57% 56% 59% 57% 48% 43% 53% 60% 68% 56% 66% 54%
Your personal finances 10% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11%  10% 9% 8% 9% 11%
Don'’t know 15% 12% 17% 12% 13% 23% 22% 16% 15% 6% 20% 7% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (727) (866) (1,041) (200) (219)  (314) (353) (531) (395) (604)  (454)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The stock market index 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 8% 5% 1% 6%
The unemployment rate and job reports 14% 23% 9% 16% 25% 13% 9% 21% 13% 9% 21% 10% 9%
The prices of goods and services you buy 57% 54% 67% 60% 52% 56% 65% 53% 56% 61% 54% 48% 63%
Your personal finances 10% 10% 11% 11% 8% 11% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 15% 10%
Don’t know 15% 8% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 13% 17% 13% 12% 26% 12%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  101%  99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (680)  (600) (1,428) (488) (491) (498) (569) (566) (458) (731)  (255)  (607)
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25. Importance of Stock Market

How important is the issue of what happens in the stock market to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very important 21% 23% 19% 21% 25% 21% 17% 17% 22%  28% 15% 22% 33%
Somewhat important 41% 41% 41% 41% 38% 40% 46% 45% 37% 36% 35% 46% 52%
Not very important 23% 22% 24% 24% 25% 21% 23% 24% 24% 23% 2% 21% 14%
Unimportant 15% 13% 16% 14% 12% 18% 14% 14% 7% 13% 22% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (727) (866)  (1,041) (200) (220) (314) (353) (531) (395) (604) (454) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very important 21% 26% 25% 24% 22% 21% 25% 24% 17% 23% 23% 10% 23%
Somewhat important 41% 41% 46% 43% 40%  44%  40%  39%  40%  43% 39% 35% 45%
Not very important 23% 22% 22% 23% 23% 22%  21% 20% @ 29% @ 20% 23% 34% 20%
Unimportant 15% 12% 8% 10% 15% 13% 14% 16% 15% 13% 15% 21% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (681)  (600) (1,429) (488) (492) (498) (570) (565) (458) (732) (254) (607)
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26. National Unemployment Problem
How serious a problem is unemployment in the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very serious 20% 18% 22% 16% 35% 26% 32%  26% 15% 10% 22% 18% 17%

Somewhat serious 39% 38% 41% 39% 38% 40% 41% 38% 40% 38% 38% 43% 40%
A minor problem 24% 26% 22% 28% 12% 19% 15% 17%  30% 30% 23% 25% 28%
Not a problem 7% 10% 5% 9% 2% 5% 4% 6% 9%  10% 6% 8% 11%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 8% 12% 10% 7% 12% 7% 12% 11% 7% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (1,593) (728) (865) (1,040) (200)  (220)  (315) (353) (530) (395) (604)  (453)  (379)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Very serious 20% 20% 15% 17% 26% 17% 5%  24%  20% 16% 22% 23% 17%
39% 45% 42% 39% 37% 43% 40% 37% 42% 39% 33% 42%

Somewhat serious 39%

A minor problem 24% 25% 28% 26% 21% 28% 26% 22% 22% 28% 23% 21% 26%
Not a problem % 12% 6% 8% 9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 10% 6% 6%
Not sure 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 9% 5% 13% 9% 6% 17% 9%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,593) (681)  (600) (1,429) (489) (492) (497) (571) (565) (457) (733)  (254)  (606)
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27. Knowledge of Direction of Previous Month’s Unemployment Rate

Since last month, has the unemployment rate increased, decreased, or stayed the same?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increased 18% 15% 21% 17% 20% 20% 21% 17% 18% 15%  16% 20% 19%
Stayed the same 29% 34% 25% 30% 27% 30% 24%  27%  32% 33% 28% 33% 32%
Decreased 12% 14% 11% 14% 10% 13% 8% 9% 2% 20% 12% 13% 17%
Don’t know 41% 37% 43% 39% 42% 37% 46%  47% 38% 31% 44% 34% 32%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (729) (865) (1,041) (200) (220) (315) (354) (531) (394) (604) (454) (379)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increased 18% 26% 12% 20% 28% 16% 11% 24% 17% 13% 23% 19% 13%
Stayed the same 29% 30% 36% 32% 25% 32% 35% 29% 26% 33% 30% 22% 32%
Decreased 12% 14% 17% 15% 11% 12% 16% 10% 11% 16% 11% 7% 15%
Don’t know 41% 30% 35% 34% 36% 40% 38% 37% 47% 38% 36% 52% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (680) (601) (1,429) (489) (492) (498) (570) (566) (458) (732) (255) (607)

72



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

28. Jobs Increasing
Are the number of jobs in the United States...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing 25% 30% 20% 29% 12% 16% 16% 22% 28% 31% 23% 28% 28%
Staying the same 48% 49% 47% 47% 52% 51% 54%  49%  46%  45%  50% 42% 52%
Decreasing 27% 21% 33% 23% 36% 33% 30%  29% 26% 24% 2% 30% 20%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (727) (863)  (1,037) (200) (220) (312) (354) (530) (394) (602) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing 25% 25% 33% 28% 20% 21%  34% 19% 21%  34% 20% 15% 33%
Staying the same 48% 39% 50% 46% 40%  49%  51%  44%  48%  52% 43% 54% 52%
Decreasing 27% 36% 16% 26% 40% 30% 5%  37%  30% 14% 37% 32% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (681)  (598) (1,426) (489) (492) (495) (571) (563) (456) (733) (253) (604)
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29. Gas Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Higher gas prices 44% 41% 46% 41% 59% 47% 42%  45% 41%  48%  43% 46% 43%
The same gas prices 11% 11% 12% 12% 8% 8% 11%  15% 12% 8% 12% 11% 14%
Lower gas prices 28% 33% 23% 34% 9% 19% 18% 19% 35% 36% 25% 32% 30%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 13% 25% 25% 29% 21% 13% 9% 20% 11% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866) (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (353) (531) (395) (603) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Higher gas prices 44% 75% 14% 44% 73% 49% 16% 71% 46% 15% 2% 41% 18%
The same gas prices 11% 9% 16% 13% 9% 13% 12% 11% 11% 13% 11% 9% 13%
Lower gas prices 28% 5% 59% 31% 5% 19%  59% 4%  21% 5% 3% 17% 55%
Not sure 17% 12% 11% 13% 13% 19% 12% 15% 22% 15% 14% 33% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (491) (498) (571) (565) (458) (733) (254) (607)
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30. Egg Prices Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Higher egg prices 41% 39% 43% 36% 57% 51% 41% 50% 35% 40%  41% 41% 40%

The same egg prices 16% 15% 17% 18% 13% 10% 17% 16% 15% 15% 17% 16% 16%
Lower egg prices 25% 31% 20% 30% 10% 20% 15% 17% 36% 28% 21% 29% 31%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 15% 20% 19% 27% 17% 14% 16% 20% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,592) (729) (863) (1,039) (200)  (220)  (313) (354) (530) (395) (601)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R

Higher egg prices 41%  65%  15%  40%  68%  41%  21%  67%  40% 18%  66% = 35% = 20%
The same egg prices 16% 15% 18% 17% 14% 21% 13% 14% 17% 17% 14% 19% 17%
Lower egg prices 25% 9% 52% 29% 8% 18%  51% 9% 19%  47% 8% 12% 47%
Not sure 18% 11% 16% 14% 10% 20% 15% 11% 24% 18% 12% 34% 17%

Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,592)  (680) (600) (1,428) (486) (492) (498) (570) (565) (457) (731)  (255)  (606)
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31. Inflation Six Months from Now
Six months from now do you think there will be...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A higher rate of inflation 44% 40% 48% 40% 63% 48% 47%  51%  40%  40%  45% 44% 44%
The same rate of inflation 15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 18% 17% 15% 13% 17% 14% 17% 18%
A lower rate of inflation 26% 30% 22% 32% 11% 18% 15% 19% 36% 30% 23% 29% 30%
Not sure 14% 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 21% 16% 11% 13% 17% 10% 8%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (729) (863)  (1,038) (200) (221) (314) (353) (530) (395) (603) (452) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A higher rate of inflation 44% 73% 11% 43% 7%  45% 7%  73%  47% 13% 74% 42% 16%
The same rate of inflation 15% 14% 19% 17% 11% 18% 16% 13% 14% 19% 13% 15% 18%
A lower rate of inflation 26% 4% 57% 29% 3% 19% 57% 4% 18% 56% 4% 11% 54%
Not sure 14% 9% 13% 11% 9% 17% 9% 10% 20% 12% 9% 32% 13%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (679) (601) (1,427) (489) (490) (497) (570) (565) (457) (731) (255) (606)
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32. Personal Impact of Inflation

How much have you felt the impact of high inflation in your own life?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 59% 57% 60% 59% 59% 62% 58% 59% 63% 54% 64% 61% 47%
A little 39% 40% 37% 40% 34% 36% 39% 37% 3%  43% 32% 38% 51%
Not at all 3% 3% 3% 2% % 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (729) (864)  (1,040) (200) (220) (314) (354) (531) (394) (603) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 59% 50% 67% 58% 52% 57% 66% 52% 60% 64% 51% 60% 65%
A little 39% 47% 32% 39% 44% 40% 33% 44% 37% 35% 45% 34% 34%
Not at all 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 6% 0%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,593) (681) (599) (1,428) (489) (491) (497) (571) (565) (457) (733) (254) (606)
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33. Enough to Pay Bills this Month
Will you have enough money to pay this month’s bills?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
41% 47% 36% 46% 31% 33% 31% 33% 43% 56% 23% 49% 67%

Definitely

Probably 33% 30% 36% 32% 41% 37% 38% 36% 31% 29%  36% 35% 26%
Probably not 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 13% 13% 11% 9% 18% 11% 5%
Definitely not % 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 9% 3% 11% 4% 1%
Not sure 7% 6% 9% 4% 13% % 12% 10% 6% 2% 11% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866) (1,041) (200)  (221)  (315) (354) (531) (395) (604)  (454)  (380)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Definitely 41% 49% 47% 47% 41% 41% 49% 40% 39% 44% 42% 28% 45%
Probably 33% 34% 34% 34% 36% 35% 30% 37% 29% 34% 34% 33% 32%
Probably not 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 15% 10% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 12%
Definitely not 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 9% 7%
Not sure % 3% 3% 3% 7% 6% 5% 6%  12% 4% 6% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458)  (733) (255)  (607)
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34. Worried about Losing Job
How worried are you about losing your job?

Asked of those currently employed
Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very worried 10%  10% 11% 7% 19% 14% 11% 14% 8% 6% 16% 9% 7%
Somewhat worried 27%  28% 26% 23%  30% 29% 31% 29%  26% 8%  29% 27% 27%
Not very worried 63%  62% 64% 70%  51% 57% 58% 57% 67%  85%  56% 65% 66%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (787) (375) (412) (476) (119) (127) (196) (228) (300) (63)  (207) (243) (278)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very worried 10% 12% 7% 9% 15% 8% 5% 15% 10% 7% 15% 11% 6%
Somewhat worried 27% 28% 22% 27% 24% 36% 22% 29% 29% 22% 29% 27% 25%
Not very worried 63% 60% 71% 64% 61% 56% 73% 56% 61% 70% 56% 61% 69%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (787)  (372) (277) (725) (266) (259) (214) (292) (283) (212) (377) (136) (274)
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35. Job Availability

If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 30% 26% 34% 32% 15% 35% 21% 31% 3% 19% 29% 32% 34%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 39%  43% 35% 38% 41% 41% 46% 41% 32% 45%  41% 40% 34%
Not very hard 21% 22% 20% 23% 28% 14% 24% 19% 21% 26% 19% 23% 23%
Not sure 10% 8% 11% 7% 15% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11% 5% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (788) (376) (412) (476) (119) (128) (196) (229) (300) (63) (207) (243) (278)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very hard — | would probably have to take a pay
cut. 30% 29% 31% 32% 33% 28% 29% 32% 34% 25% 33% 38% 24%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before |
found a job that paid as much. 39% 41% 39% 39% 38% 44% 38% 42% 31% 44% 42% 22% 43%
Not very hard 21% 21% 22% 20% 19% 18% 27% 18% 20% 26% 17% 21% 26%
Not sure 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 15% 5% 9% 19% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (788)  (373) (277) (726)  (266) (260) (214) (293) (283) (212) (378) (136) (274)
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36. Happy with Job

How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Asked of those currently employed

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very happy 25%  27% 23% 27% 19% 25% 17% 19% 3%%  26% 19% 22% 33%
Happy 36% 35% 36% 35% 42% 37% 41% 38% 33% 22% 31% 38% 40%
Neither happy nor unhappy 31% 31% 31% 29% 36% 29% 37% 32% 24% 42% 39% 33% 18%
Unhappy 5% 4% % 5% 3% 3% 2% 9% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7%
Very unhappy 3% 3% 3% 4% 0% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% % 2% 2%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (788) (376) (412) (476) (119) (128) (196) (229) (300) (63) (207) (243) (278)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Very happy 25% 27% 32% 27% 21% 25% 32% 25% 21% 29% 25% 12% 30%
Happy 36% 40% 40% 37% 35% 42% 33% 38% 32% 38% 38% 24% 38%
Neither happy nor unhappy 31% 24% 21% 28% 30% 28% 26% 27% 38% 28% 26% 56% 26%
Unhappy 5% 7% 2% 6% 9% 3% 5% % 6% 3% 8% 5% 3%
Very unhappy 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (788)  (373) (277) (726)  (266) (260) (214) (293) (283) (212) (378) (136) (274)
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37. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 31% 37% 26% 38% 9% 26% 17%  20%  41%  44%  25% 34% 42%
About equal 23% 23% 23% 23% 28% 21% 23%  24% 19% 28% 24% 23% 21%
The Palestinians 21% 22% 20% 19% 21% 22% 30%  25% 16% 14% 1% 22% 27%
Not sure 25% 19% 31% 20% 41% 32% 30%  31% 24%  14%  34% 22% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (728) (862)  (1,037) (199) (221) (315) (353) (528) (394) (601) (452) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
The Israelis 31% 13% 63% 36% 10% 22% 66% 9% 24% 60% 10% 15% 58%
About equal 23% 33% 15% 24% 28% 34% 13% 32%  22% 16% 32% 19% 17%
The Palestinians 21% 34% % 22% 42% 20% 6% 35% 21% 6% 36% 17% 8%
Not sure 25% 20% 16% 18% 21% 25% 15% 24% 33% 17% 23% 48% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (680) (598) (1,425) (488) (491) (495) (569) (566) (455) (731) (255) (604)
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38. Favor More Military Aid to Israel

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing military aid to Israel 15% 20% 10% 18% 5% 13% 6% 14% 18% 20% 11% 17% 22%
Decreasing military aid to Israel 35% 39% 31% 37% 28% 34% 33%  43% 37% 24%  33% 37% 36%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 27% 28% 25% 27% 31% 23% 27% 18% 26% 38% 25% 25% 31%
Not sure 24% 13% 34% 19% 37% 30% 34% 26% 20% 18%  30% 21% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (729) (862)  (1,038) (199) (221) (314) (353) (531) (393) (602) (452) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing military aid to Israel 15% 5% 34% 18% 6% 9%  31% 6% 10%  29% 5% 5% 28%
Decreasing military aid to Israel 35% 47% 22% 35% 51% 3%  23%  46%  36% 22% 48% 25% 26%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to
Israel 27% 29% 30% 29% 22% 30% 30% 24% 25% 31% 25% 24% 29%
Not sure 24% 19% 15% 18% 22% 24% 16% 24% 28% 18% 22% 45% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591)  (679) (600) (1,426) (487) (490) (498) (569) (565) (457) (731) (254) (606)
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39. Favor More Humanitarian Aid to Palestinians
Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of humanitarian aid to the Palestinians?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 27% 31% 24% 27% 28% 26% 33%  28% 23% 21% 23% 28% 33%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 24% 29% 19% 28% 9% 25% 10% 24% 33% 24% 22% 24% 33%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 22% 23% 21% 22% 26% 18% 20% 1% 21% 31% 20% 27% 20%
Not sure 27% 17% 36% 23% 37% 31% 3%  31%  23% 18%  34% 21% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (728) (864)  (1,040) (199) (220) (313) (354) (530) (395) (B03) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Increasing humanitarian aid to the Palestinians 27% 48% % 28% 52% 21%  10%  45% @ 24% @ 14% 45% 18% 14%
Decreasing humanitarian aid to the
Palestinians 24% 7% 49% 27% 7% 17% 49% % 22% 43% 7% 14% 44%
Maintaining the same amount of humanitarian
aid to the Palestinians 22% 26% 21% 24% 21% 28%  20% @ 26% 19%  21% 26% 16% 20%
Not sure 27% 18% 22% 22% 20% 28% 21% 23% 35% 22% 22% 52% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (680) (599) (1,427) (488) (490) (498) (570) (566) (456) (732) (255) (605)
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40. Trump Support of Israel

Do you think that Donald Trump’s approach to the Israel-Hamas war has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too supportive of Israel 28% 31% 26% 28% 27% 31% 29% 33% 24%  29%  25% 27% 37%
About right 35% 41% 29% 40% 21% 23% 26% 30% 41% 40% 32% 37% 40%
Not supportive enough of Israel 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 7% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Not sure 32% 24% 41% 28% 48% 39% 41% 3% 30% 25% 39% 31% 17%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (728) (866) (1,041) (200) (221) (315) (354) (531) (394) (603) (454) (380)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too supportive of Israel 28% 55% 10% 32% 54% 29% 11% 47% 29% 10% 49% 21% 12%
About right 35% 11% 69% 38% 11% 29% 67% 12% 25% 67% 11% 16% 65%
Not supportive enough of Israel 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Not sure 32% 29% 17% 25% 30% 38% 17% 36% 42% 19% 35% 59% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (600) (1,429) (489) (492) (497) (570) (566) (458) (732) (255) (607)
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41. Support or Oppose Removing Palestinians from Gaza
Would you support or oppose removing all Palestinians from Gaza?

Total

Income

18-29

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Oppose

Not sure

10%
11%
21%
10%
35%
44%
35%

5%
11%
16%
9%
31%
40%
44%

8% 11% 13%
10% 12% 13%

18% 23% 26%

10% 10% 10%
30% 38% 39%

40% 48% 49%

42% 29% 25%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,592)

100%
(314)

100% 100% 100%
(603) (453) (379)

Total

Party ID with Leaners

Con

Lean D Ind Lean R

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Oppose

Not sure

10%
11%
21%
10%
35%
44%
35%

23%
20%

43%

13%
12%

25%

32%

2% 5% 20%
5% 7% 18%
7% 13% 38%
5% 8% 14%
62% 22% 14%
67% 30% 28%
26% 57% 34%

Totals
Unweighted N

101%
(1,592)

100%
(496)

100% 99%  100%
(733) (254) (605)
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42. Support or Oppose U.S. Owning Gaza

Would you support or oppose the U.S. taking ownership of Gaza?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 6% 7% 5% 7% 2% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 9%
Somewhat support 13% 17% 9% 14% 12% 11% 10% 13% 14%  14%  14% 14% 13%
Support 19% 25% 14% 21% 14% 19% 15% 21% 20% 20% 19% 21% 21%
Somewhat oppose 10% 10% 10% 10% 6% 13% 14% 8% 9% 9% % 12% 12%
Strongly oppose 44% 47% 42% 45% 47% 34% 37%  42% 46%  53%  39% 47% 49%
Oppose 54% 57% 52% 56% 53% 46% 52% 50% 55% 62%  46% 59% 61%
Not sure 27% 18% 35% 24% 33% 34% 3%  29%  25% 18% @ 35% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (727) (863) (1,036) (200)  (221)  (314) (353) (529) (394) (600)  (454)  (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 6% 1% 15% 7% 2% 1% 15% 1% 3% 15% 1% 1% 13%
Somewhat support 13% 3% 24% 13% 5% 11%  24% 5% 10%  24% 5% 7% 23%
Support 19% 4% 38% 20% 7% 12% 39% 6% 12% 39% 5% 8% 37%
Somewhat oppose 10% 6% 15% 11% 5% 11% 14% % 10% 13% 6% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 44% 78% 17% 48% 2% 53% 19% 68% 47%  20% 71% 35% 23%
Oppose 54% 84% 33% 59% 77% 63% 33% 74% 57% 33% 7% 49% 35%
Not sure 27% 12% 29% 21% 16% 24% 27% 20% 31% 29% 18% 43% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,590) (678)  (599) (1,425) (487) (491) (496) (569) (565) (456)  (731)  (254)  (605)
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43. Does Removing Palestinians from Gaza Constitute Genocide
Do you agree or disagree that moving all Palestinians out of Gaza constitutes genocide?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 21% 20% 22% 20% 27% 20% 16% 26% 17% 25% 19% 20% 26%
Somewhat agree 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 12% 13% 17% 11% 17% 16%
Somewhat disagree 10% 13% % 11% 9% 12% 13%  10% 9% 8%  10% 11% 9%
Strongly disagree 23% 29% 16% 25% 10% 18% 13%  17% 29% 28% 18% 23% 31%
Not sure 33% 25% 41% 31% 41% 37% 43% 36% 32% 22% 42% 28% 18%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (725) (865) (1,037) (199)  (221)  (314) (353) (531) (392) (602)  (452)  (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 21% 43% 6% 24% 43% 20% 6% 37% 17% 9% 38% 11% 8%
Somewhat agree 14% 19% 10% 15% 18% 14% 11% 19% 11% 11% 19% 11% 10%
Somewhat disagree 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 12% 12% 7% 9% 14% 7% % 14%
Strongly disagree 23% 9% 42% 25% 9% 17%  44% 9%  23%  35% 9% 17% 38%
Not sure 33% 22% 28% 26% 23% 38% 26% 28%  39% @ 32% 28% 54% 30%
Totals 101%  101%  99%  100%  100% 101%  99% 100%  99% 101%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (679)  (600) (1,426) (488) (490) (497) (569) (565) (456)  (731)  (254)  (605)
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February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

44A. Level of Discrimination — Women
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 17% 11% 24% 14% 28% 24% 20% 20% 16% 14%  21% 15% 16%
A fair amount 40% 38% 42% 39% 39% 46% 44% 38% 38%  42%  40% 40% 40%
Not much 32% 38% 26% 35% 22% 21% 29% 27% 36%  33%  29% 33% 34%
None at all 11% 13% 8% 11% 11% 9% 7% 15% 10% 10% 10% 12% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (726) (865)  (1,038) (200) (220) (314) (354) (530) (393) (604) (451) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 17% 29% % 18% 31%  16% 8%  30% 16% % 29% 18% %
A fair amount 40% 52% 29% 41% 56% 41% 26% 53% 39% 29% 55% 33% 29%
Not much 32% 15% 48% 31% 9% 34% 49% 12% 33% 48% 12% 35% 49%
None at alll 11% 3% 16% 10% 3% 9% 17% 4% 11% 16% 4% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (679) (599) (1,426) (487) (491) (497) (569) (565) (457) (731) (255) (605)
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44B. Level of Discrimination — Men

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 10% 13% % 9% 13% 12% 13%  12% 9% 6%  10% 10% 10%
A fair amount 18% 24% 13% 19% 14% 17% 17% 20% 19% 18% 19% 16% 21%
Not much 40% 36% 44% 40% 42% 46% 44% 34% 41%  42%  41% 44% 35%
None at all 32% 27% 36% 33% 32% 24% 26% 34% 32%  34%  30% 31% 34%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (726) (863)  (1,039) (200) (220) (315) (3852) (530) (392) (601) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 10% 4% 16% 9% 3% 9% 16% 3% 11% 16% 2% 12% 17%
A fair amount 18% 8% 31% 19% 10% 20% 26% 11% 18% 25% 10% 16% 27%
Not much 40% 38% 36% 40% 37% 40% 40% 40% 43% 38% 41% 44% 38%
None at all 32% 50% 17% 32% 50% 31% 18% 46% 29% 21% 47% 28% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (678) (598) (1,424) (488) (488) (497) (569) (565) (455) (730) (255) (604)
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February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

44C. Level of Discrimination — Lesbian, gay, or bisexual people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 31% 23% 38% 26% 45% 36% 33% 32% 28%  32%  34% 27% 29%
A fair amount 35% 38% 32% 36% 30% 34% 35% 39% 32% 3%  34% 41% 30%
Not much 24% 27% 21% 27% 14% 17% 20% 19% 20% 2% 19% 24% 32%
None at all 10% 12% 9% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 11% 6% 13% 8% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (723) (861)  (1,034) (199) (219) (313) (352) (530) (389) (600) (450) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 31% 53% 10% 31% 57% 28% 10% 53% 30% 10% 53% 28% 10%
A fair amount 35% 37% 30% 34% 32% 44% 32% 35% 34% 35% 36% 30% 36%
Not much 24% 7% 44% 27% 7% 19% 42% 8% 24% 40% 8% 25% 40%
None at alll 10% 2% 15% 9% 4% 9% 17% 4% 12% 15% 3% 17% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (677) (595) (1,420) (487) (487) (495) (569) (564) (451) (730) (254) (600)
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44D. Level of Discrimination — Transgender people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 42% 35% 48% 40% 49% 46% 41%  46%  39% 42% 42% 41% 43%
A fair amount 29% 32% 26% 31% 27% 26% 33% 28% 25%  31% 30% 32% 26%
Not much 19% 22% 17% 20% 10% 16% 17% 15% 28%  20% 15% 20% 23%
None at all 10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 7% 13% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (725) (864)  (1,037) (200) (219) (313) (3852) (529) (395) (601) (453) (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 42% 73% 15% 42% 76% 41% 16% 72% 39% 16% 2% 32% 16%
A fair amount 29% 20% 34% 28% 16% 35% 34% 21% 28% 37% 21% 32% 35%
Not much 19% 4% 37% 21% 4% 16% 35% 4% 21% 32% 4% 20% 34%
None at alll 10% 2% 14% 8% 3% 8% 16% 3% 12% 15% 2% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (678) (599) (1,424) (487) (489) (497) (568) (565) (456) (729) (255) (605)
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February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

44E. Level of Discrimination — Christians

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 15% 10% 13%  16% 14% 13% 14% 12%
A fair amount 24% 25% 23% 25% 25% 20% 24% 22% 24%  26% @ 24% 23% 23%
Not much 34% 33% 36% 33% 36% 34% 37% 30% 3%  31%  39% 36% 26%
None at all 28% 28% 28% 28% 27% 31% 28% 35% 26%  24%  24% 27% 39%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (727) (862)  (1,037) (200) (220) (313) (3852) (531) (393) (601) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 13% 5% 25% 15% 5% 9% 26% 4% 12% 24% 4% 10% 24%
A fair amount 24% 11% 37% 24% 12% 24% 35% 12% 24% 35% 11% 25% 36%
Not much 34% 35% 27% 33% 35% 39% 28% 39% 36% 28% 40% 38% 28%
None at all 28% 48% 11% 28% 49% 28% 11% 45% 28% 13% 45% 27% 12%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (678) (599) (1,425) (486) (491) (497) (568) (565) (456) (730) (255) (604)
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44F. Level of Discrimination — Jewish people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 23% 20% 26% 23% 23% 24% 16% 23%  25% 27% 21% 23% 28%
A fair amount 43% 46% 40% 46% 35% 40% 44%  38%  43%  48%  43% 46% 38%
Not much 27% 25% 29% 26% 32% 24% 27% 29% 271%  23%  25% 28% 29%
None at all % 9% 6% 5% 10% 12% 13% 10% 5% 2% 10% 4% 5%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (726) (864)  (1,038) (199) (221) (314) (354) (529) (393) (601) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 23% 25% 28% 26% 28% 19% 27% 28% 19% 23% 26% 15% 24%
A fair amount 43% 50% 39% 44% 48% 44% 40% 46% 42% 42% 48% 38% 41%
Not much 27% 22% 27% 25% 21% 29% 28% 21% 31% 28% 22% 31% 30%
None at alll % 4% 6% 5% 3% 9% 5% 5% 9% 7% 5% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,590) (677) (600) (1,425) (486) (491) (497) (568) (564) (458) (729) (255) (606)

94



The Economist/YouGov Poll

February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

44G. Level of Discrimination — Muslim people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 27% 21% 32% 27% 32% 24% 26% 33% 22% 27% 26% 29% 25%
A fair amount 45% 50% 40% 44% 41% 53% 50% 41%  43%  46%  45% 47% 42%
Not much 22% 21% 22% 23% 21% 16% 19% 18% 26%  22%  20% 19% 27%
None at all % % 6% 6% 5% % 5% 8% 8% 4% 9% 5% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (725) (864)  (1,037) (199) (221) (313) (352) (530) (394) (602) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 27% 45% 10% 27% 52% 25% 10% 4%  23% 12% 46% 18% 13%
A fair amount 45% 46% 43% 46% 41% 51% 43% 45% 45% 44% 47% 42% 44%
Not much 22% 7% 36% 22% 6% 19% 36% 5% 24% 35% 5% 29% 35%
None at all 7% 2% 10% 6% 1% 5% 11% 2% 8% 9% 2% 12% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (678) (600) (1,425) (487) (490) (497) (568) (565) (456) (729) (255) (605)
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44H. Level of Discrimination — White people

How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 10% 14% 6% 10% 2% 16% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11%
A fair amount 19% 20% 17% 22% 5% 15% 13% 5% 23% 21% 21% 18% 16%
Not much 38% 36% 39% 41% 25% 32% 40% 34% 38% 39% 3% 40% 36%
None at all 34% 30% 38% 27% 68% 38% 39% 41% 29% 30% 32% 33% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (727) (863)  (1,038) (199) (221) (313) (3853) (631) (393) (603) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
A great deal 10% 3% 19% 10% 2% 6%  21% 3% 8% 18% 2% 5% 19%
A fair amount 19% 5% 32% 20% 5% 22% 29% 6% 20% 29% 6% 21% 29%
Not much 38% 34% 37% 37% 35% 37% 39% 34% 40% 38% 35% 44% 38%
None at all 34% 58% 12% 33% 58% 35% 12% 57% 31% 15% 57% 30% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,590) (678) (600) (1,426) (486) (492) (497) (568) (566) (456) (730) (255) (605)
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44l. Level of Discrimination — Black people
How much discrimination do the following people face in America today?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal 32% 25% 38% 23% 67% 41% 2% 35% 26% 27% 33% 31% 30%
A fair amount 37% 40% 34% 40% 21% 38% 43% 37% 33%  39% 3% 38% 34%
Not much 24% 27% 22% 29% 8% 17% 11% 19% 33% 28% 21% 25% 29%
None at all % 8% 6% 8% 3% 4% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (724) (865)  (1,036) (199) (221) (313) (354) (530) (392) (602) (451) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
A great deal 32% 55% 9% 32% 62% 24% 10% 57% 30% 10% 55% 33% 10%
A fair amount 37% 37% 33% 35% 34% 49% 31% 36% 37% 38% 39% 30% 38%
Not much 24% 7% 47% 27% 2% 22% 45% 5% 25% 41% 5% 27% 42%
None at all 7% 1% 11% 6% 2% 5% 13% 2% 8% 11% 2% 10% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (678) (599) (1,425) (487) (489) (497) (568) (565) (456) (729) (255) (605)
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45. Teaching the History of Black Americans
Do K-12 public schools today teach too much or too little about the history of Black Americans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too much 13% 16% 9% 16% 0% 8% 5% 10% 19% 14% 12% 13% 12%
About the right amount 25% 27% 23% 28% 17% 21% 27% 26% 23%  26%  23% 28% 29%
Too little 37% 31% 43% 31% 62% 43% 41% 3% 3% 3%  38% 38% 35%
Not sure 26% 26% 25% 25% 21% 28% 26%  27% 25%  24%  26% 21% 24%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (729) (864) (1,039) (200) (221) (315) (354) (529) (395) (602) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too much 13% 3% 27% 14% 2% 9%  28% 1% 13%  24% 1% 11% 25%
About the right amount 25% 17% 36% 26% 14% 26%  33% 7%  23%  34% 18% 20% 33%
Too little 37% 68% 10% 39% 71% 36% 10% 65% 35% 12% 64% 30% 13%
Not sure 26% 13% 27% 21% 13% 29% 28% 17% 30% 29% 17% 38% 29%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (1,593) (680)  (601) (1,429) (488) (492) (497) (570) (566) (457) (732)  (255)  (606)
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46. Learning the History of Black Americans

When you were in K-12 school, did you learn too much or too little about the history of Black Americans?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too much 6% % 4% 7% 1% 6% 6% 6% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5%
About the right amount 38% 44% 33% 42% 32% 32% 35% 40% 42% 35% 36% 46% 39%
Too little 40% 34% 45% 38% 54% 37% 35% 39% 36% 51% 38% 43% 42%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 11% 9% 20% 17% 11%  13% 9%  15% 6% 10%
| did not attend school in the U.S. 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (729) (863)  (1,039) (200) (220) (313) (353) (531) (395) (603) (453) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Too much 6% 1% 10% 6% 2% 5% 10% 2% 4% 11% 2% 4% 10%
About the right amount 38% 22% 58% 39% 20% 37%  55% 23% 3%  54% 22% 40% 53%
Too little 40% 69% 16% 43% 65% 41% 20% 61% 40% 19% 63% 33% 20%
Not sure 13% 6% 13% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 14% 13% 9% 19% 14%
| did not attend school in the U.S. 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (680) (599) (1,427) (488) (492) (496) (570) (566) (456) (732) (255) (605)
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47. Favorability of DEI Programs
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion (DEI) programs?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 26% 21% 30% 23% 45% 25% 24%  31% 24%  25% @ 22% 30% 32%

Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 19% 18% 21% 25% 27%  20% 16% 16%  20% 20% 18%
Favorable 45% 41% 50% 41% 65% 51% 51% 51% 41% 42% 42% 50% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 10% 5% % %  10% 11% % % 11% 12%
Very unfavorable 27% 34% 20% 33% 4% 17% 12% 17% 3%  37%  25% 30% 31%
Unfavorable 36% 45% 28% 43% 9% 24% 19% 27% 48% 44% 32% 41% 43%
Don’t know 19% 14% 23% 15% 26% 26% 30% 23% 11% 14%  26% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,592) (729) (863) (1,038) (200) (221) (313) (354) (530) (395) (602) (454) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very favorable 26% 57% 5% 31% 59% 22% 7% 53% 20% 7% 51% 13% 7%
Somewhat favorable 19% 27% 10% 19% 28% 27% 9% 26% 19% 13% 29% 16% 11%
Favorable 45% 84% 16% 49% 87%  49% 16% 79% 39% 21% 80% 30% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 4% 12% 10% 2% 12% 12% 3% 11% 12% 4% 10% 14%
Very unfavorable 27% 4% 61% 31% 1% 18% 62% 2% 25% 53% 2% 18% 55%
Unfavorable 36% 8% 73% 40% 3% 31% 74% 5% 37% 65% 6% 28% 68%
Don’t know 19% 8% 11% 10% 10% 20% 10% 16% 25% 15% 14% 42% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,592) (681) (598) (1,427) (489) (492) (496) (571) (566)  (455) (733) (255) (604)
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48. Satisfied with American Democracy

How satisfied are you with the way democracy is working in America?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very satisfied 11% 16% % 11% 9% 18% 13%  10% 9%  13% 8% 15% 14%
Somewhat satisfied 28% 31% 25% 29% 32% 20% 29%  271% 28% @ 26% 26% 25% 34%
Not too satisfied 24% 23% 24% 24% 22% 27% 22%  24% 21% 28% 23% 28% 23%
Not at all satisfied 25% 22% 29% 25% 28% 19% 16%  28% 29%  26%  25% 26% 26%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 11% 10% 15% 20% 10% 13% 7%  19% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100%  101% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,593) (728) (865)  (1,040) (200) (221) (314) (353) (531) (395) (604) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Very satisfied 11% 5% 23% 12% 5% 6%  23% % 6%  20% 6% 4% 19%
Somewhat satisfied 28% 17% 45% 30% 13% 32% 39% 14% 24% 44% 15% 20% 43%
Not too satisfied 24% 32% 17% 25% 30% 27% 18% 31% 22% 18% 30% 23% 18%
Not at all satisfied 25% 43% 8% 26% 47% 23% 12%  40% 29% 8% 43% 20% 11%
Not sure 12% 4% 7% 6% 5% 12% 8% 8% 19% 10% 7% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,593) (680) (600) (1,428) (488) (492) (497) (570) (565) (458) (732) (255) (606)
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49. Congressional Interference
Do you agree or disagree with the following statement? Presidents should govern without too much interference from Congress and the courts.

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly agree 8% 9% 6% 7% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Somewhat agree 21% 27% 15% 22% 18% 21% 22%  19% 21% @ 20% @ 22% 20% 22%
Agree 28% 36% 21% 29% 29% 32% 29% 27% 29% 29%  30% 28% 31%
Somewhat disagree 19% 20% 18% 22% 14% 14% 20% 16% 23% 18% 16% 25% 19%
Strongly disagree 36% 32% 39% 38% 33% 31% 28% 38% 35% 42% 32% 37% 43%
Disagree 55% 53% 58% 59% 48% 45% 48% 54% 58% 60% 48% 62% 62%
Not sure 16% 11% 21% 12% 24% 23% 23% 19% 13% 11% 22% 10% 8%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  101%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (729) (865) (1,040) (200)  (221)  (314) (354) (531) (395) (603)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly agree 8% 4% 12% 8% 5% 6% 12% 6% 6% 12% 5% 6% 11%
Somewhat agree 21% 7% 34% 20% 11% 19% 33% 9% 15% 37% 8% 12% 36%
Agree 28% 11%  46%  28%  16% 25% 46% 15% 21% 49%  13%  17%  47%
Somewhat disagree 19% 13% 27% 21% 11% 20% 27% 13% 18% 27% 13% 13% 28%
Strongly disagree 36% 71% 12% 40% 68% 40% 12% 62% 38% 9% 65% 30% 11%
Disagree 55%  83% 40%  61%  79% 59% 39% 75% 56% 36%  78%  43%  39%
Not sure 16% 6% 14% 11% 5% 15%  15%  10% 23% 15% 9% 40% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (565) (458)  (733) (254)  (607)
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50. Approval of Response to Trump Among Republicans in Congress

Do you approve or disapprove of how Republicans in Congress have responded to recent executive orders issued by Donald Trump?
Among Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 28%  31% 25% 30% 17% 17% 14% 24% 29%  40% @ 24% 31% 34%
Somewhat approve 36%  36% 36% 35%  23% 44% 36% 28% 39% 38% 31% 30% 49%
Approve 64% 66% 60% 65% 40% 61% 49% 52% 68% 78% 55% 61% 83%
Somewhat disapprove 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Strongly disapprove 5% 7% 3% 6% 1% 6% 7% 9% 4% 3% 2% 12% 4%
Disapprove 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 10% 17% 8%
Not sure 26% 22% 31% 24% 51% 28% 38% 35% 22% 15% 35% 22% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (603) (305)  (298)  (480)  (33) (54) (79)  (99) (228) (197) (204)  (185) (152)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 28% * 35% 32% * 8% 35% * 20% 30% * * 28%
Somewhat approve 36% * 40% 40% * 34% 36% * 37% 35% * * 36%
Approve 64% * 75% 72% * 42% 71% * 57% 66% 64%
Somewhat disapprove 5% * 5% 6% * 8% 5% * 7% 5% * * 5%
Strongly disapprove 5% * 2% 5% * 13% 3% * 12% 4% * * 5%
Disapprove 11% * 7% 11% * 21% 8% * 19% 8% * * 11%
Not sure 26% * 18% 17% * 38% 20% * 24% 26% * * 26%
Totals 100% * 100%  100% * 101% 99% * 100%  100% * * 100%
Unweighted N (603) (25) (501) (558) (21)  (122)  (446) (0) (147)  (456) (0) (0) (603)
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51. Approval of Response to Trump Among Democrats in Congress
Do you approve or disapprove of how Democrats in Congress have responded to recent executive orders issued by Donald Trump?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20%  20% 21% 20% 31% 14% 12% 15% 21% 33%  26% 18% 11%
Somewhat approve 24%  25% 24% 26%  20% 19% 26% 28% 19% 25%  22% 21% 34%
Approve 44% 45% 44% 46% 51% 33% 38% 43% 40% 58% 48% 39% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 19%  24% 16% 23% 15% 16% 15% 21% 26% 14% 13% 26% 23%
Strongly disapprove 15% 15% 15% 16% 16% 8% 9% 14% 16% 18% 13% 14% 19%
Disapprove 34% 38% 31% 39% 31% 24% 24% 35% 42% 33% 26% 40% 42%
Not sure 22% 1% 25% 15% 19% 43% 38% 22% 18% 9%  26% 20% 13%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (733) (305)  (428)  (432) (117)  (124)  (172) (167) (233) (161) (270)  (208) (190)

2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 20% 24% 8% 22% 18% 22% * 23% 13% * 20% * *
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 25% 25% 28% 19% * 25% 21% * 24% * *
Approve 44% 49% 33% 47% 46% 41% * 48% 33% * 44%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 22% 21% 21% 19% * 18% 23% * 19% * *
Strongly disapprove 15% 18% 29% 18% 14% 17% * 13% 21% * 15% * *
Disapprove 34% 39% 51% 39% 35% 36% * 31% 44% * 34% *
Not sure 22% 12% 16% 14% 19% 23% * 21% 23% * 22% * *
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% * 100% 101% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (733)  (605) (31) (684)  (438) (236) (29) (571) (162) (0) (733) (0) (0)
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52. Response By Democrats in Congress

When it comes to resisting actions by Donald Trump that they disagree with, do you think that Democrats in Congress are doing...?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too much 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% % 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3%
About the right amount 7%  19% 14% 11%  30% 20% 29% 18% 10% 11%  21% 15% 14%
Not enough 70% 71% 69% 80% 58% 53% 46% 66% 79% 86% 62% 73% 77%
Not sure 12% 8% 14% 9% 10% 20% 23% 12% 10% 3% 15% 10% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (732) (304) (428) (432) (117) (123) (172) (166) (233) (161) (270) (208) (189)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris  Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Too much 2% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 0% * 2% * *
About the right amount 17% 15% 15% 14% 14% 21% * 18% 13% * 17% * *
Not enough 70% 7% 52% 76% 73% 68% * 67% 78% * 70% * *
Not sure 12% 6% 27% 8% 11% 10% * 13% 9% * 12% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100%  100% * 101% * *
Unweighted N (732)  (604) (31) (683) (438) (235) (29) (570) (162) (0) (732) (0) (0)
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53. Democrats’ Cooperation with Trump
Should Democrats in Congress work with Donald Trump on policies they personally agree with, or oppose all of his policies?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean Democratic

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Work with him on policies they agree with 62%  68% 57% 65%  60% 48% 57% 59% 66% 64% 57% 66% 71%

Oppose all of his policies 25%  23% 26% 24%  26% 24% 18% 26% 271%  26%  25% 24% 21%

Not sure 14% 9% 18% 11% 13% 28% 26% 15% % 10% 18% 11% 7%

Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%

Unweighted N (731)  (305) (426) (432) (117) (122) (172)  (166) (233) (160) (270) (207) (189)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Work with him on policies they agree with 62% 61% 59% 64% 59% 69% * 59% 68% * 62% * *
Oppose all of his policies 25% 27% 30% 25% 28% 18% * 26% 20% * 25% * *
Not sure 14% 11% 11% 11% 13% 13% * 15% 11% * 14% * *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%  100% * 100% 99% * 101% * *
Unweighted N (731)  (603) (31) (682) (437)  (236) (29) (569) (162) (0) (731) (0) (0)
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54. Republicans’ Cooperation with Trump

Should Republicans in Congress oppose Donald Trump’s policies that they personally don’t agree with, or support all of his policies?

Among Republicans and Independents who lean Republican

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Support all of his policies 45%  47% 41% 44%  50% 52% 39% 35%  46%  55%  43% 44% 46%
Oppose his policies they don’'t agree with 34%  38% 29% 36%  29% 23% 39% 31% 35% 31%  34% 39% 27%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 20% 22% 26% 22% 34% 19% 13% 23% 16% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (606) (307)  (299)  (482)  (33) (55) (79)  (100) (228) (199) (208)  (185) (151)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Support all of his policies 45% * 51% 48% * 31% 50% * 40% 46% * * 45%
Oppose his policies they don't agree with 34% * 30% 30% * 47% 31% * 39% 32% * * 34%
Not sure 22% * 19% 21% * 23% 19% * 21% 22% * * 22%
Totals 101% * 100% 99% * 101%  100% * 100%  100% * * 101%
Unweighted N (606) (25) (502) (560) (21)  (125)  (446) (0) (149)  (457) (0) (0) (606)
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55A. Support or Oppose Policies — Abolishing the U.S. Department of Education
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 18% 23% 13% 21% 6% 15% 9% 11% 24% 25% 14% 22% 23%
Somewhat support 10% 12% 8% 12% 4% 10% 8% 10% 13% 9% 9% 11% 13%
Support 28% 36% 21% 33% 11% 24% 17% 20% 37% 34% 23% 34% 36%
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 16% 11% 11%  10% 7%  11% 9% 7%
Strongly oppose 48% 42% 54% 47% 58% 44% 48% 52% 42%  53%  47% 50% 51%
Oppose 58% 53% 63% 56% 70% 61% 59% 64% 52% 60% 58% 59% 58%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 12% 19% 15% 24% 16% 10% 6% 19% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,587) (727) (860) (1,036) (199)  (219)  (314) (353) (529) (391) (601)  (451)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 18% 3% 41% 21% 2% 10%  42% 3% 16%  34% 3% 8% 37%
Somewhat support 10% 2% 20% 12% 3% 9%  19% 4% 9%  18% 3% 8% 18%
Support 28% 5% 61% 33% 6% 19% 61% 7% 25% 52% 6% 16% 55%
Somewhat oppose 10% 5% 12% 9% 3% 15% 11% 4% 9%  16% 5% 11% 14%
Strongly oppose 48% 86% 14% 49% 86% 50% 18%  82%  48% 17% 84% 41% 18%
Oppose 58% 92% 26% 58% 89% 64% 29% 86% 57% 34% 89% 52% 32%
Not sure 14% 3% 13% 9% 5%  16%  10% %  18% 1% 6% 32% 14%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,587) (678) (597) (1,423) (487) (490) (496) (566) (565) (456)  (728)  (254)  (605)
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55B. Support or Oppose Policies — Rolling back energy-efficiency regulations for dishwashers, shower heads, and gas stoves

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 21% 28% 14% 24% 9% 16% 9% 16% 21% 27% 1% 23% 26%
Somewhat support 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 16% 13%  13%  15% 9%  15% 12% 13%
Support 34% 41% 27% 36% 23% 32% 22% 29% 42% 37% 32% 36% 38%
Somewhat oppose 12% 12% 12% 14% 13% 6% 12% 8% 12% 16% 12% 13% 10%
Strongly oppose 33% 30% 35% 33% 37% 29% 28% 35% 32% 36% 29% 35% 41%
Oppose 45% 42% 48% 47% 49% 35% 40% 44% 44% 52% 42% 47% 51%
Not sure 22% 17% 26% 17% 28% 34% 38% 271% 14% 11%  26% 17% 11%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,585) (723) (862) (1,034) (199) (220) (314) (353) (529) (389) (603) (449) (376)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 21% 5% 46% 25% 5% 13% 46% 5% 16% 42% 4% 8% 42%
Somewhat support 13% 7% 20% 13% 7% 13% 19% 8% 13% 18% 7% 14% 18%
Support 34% 12% 66% 38% 12% 25% 65% 13% 28% 59% 11% 23% 59%
Somewhat oppose 12% 13% 11% 13% 8% 17% 10% 10% 13% 13% 11% 14% 12%
Strongly oppose 33% 65% 8% 35% 67% 31% 8% 62% 31% 7% 64% 18% 9%
Oppose 45% 78% 20% 48% 76% 49% 18% 72% 43% 21% 75% 32% 21%
Not sure 22% 10% 14% 14% 12% 26% 17% 15% 28% 20% 14% 45% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (680) (592) (1,420) (488) (488) (493) (570) (563) (452) (732)  (254)  (599)
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55C. Support or Oppose Policies — Deporting U.S. citizens convicted of crimes to foreign prisons
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 25% 26% 25% 28% 20% 21% 17%  25%  28% 30% 28% 27% 21%
Somewhat support 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 15% 11%  14% 9% 9% 9% 12% 13%
Support 36% 38% 34% 37% 33% 36% 29% 38% 36% 39% 37% 39% 34%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 12% 14% 17% 9% 17%  12%  12%  15% 12% 17% 11%
Strongly oppose 3% 37% 3% 38% 33% 33% 29% 36% 43% 36% 34% 37% 45%
Oppose 50% 52% 49% 52% 50% 43% 46% 48% 55% 51%  46% 54% 56%
Not sure 14% 10% 17% 10% 17% 21% 26%  14% 9% 9% 17% 8% 10%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (724) (861) (1,033) (199)  (220)  (315) (351) (530) (389) (600)  (452)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 25% 10% 42% 25% 8% 21%  44% 13% 19%  44% 11% 19% 41%
Somewhat support 11% 12% 11% 11% 8% 15% 8% 10% 13% 9% 13% 11% 9%
Support 36% 22% 53% 36% 17% 36% 52% 23% 32% 53% 24% 30% 50%
Somewhat oppose 14% 11% 14% 14% 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 17% 10% 16% 16%
Strongly oppose 37% 60% 22% 41% 64% 36% 24% 57%  35% @ 20% 57% 21% 23%
Oppose 50% 72% 36% 55% 77% 49% 39% 68% 48% 37% 68% 37% 39%
Not sure 14% 7% 10% 9% %  15% 9% 9%  20% 11% 8% 34% 11%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,585) (680)  (594) (1,420) (487) (491) (491) (569) (563) (453) (731) (254)  (600)
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55D. Support or Oppose Policies — Banning transgender athletes from participating in women’s sports
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 53% 58% 49% 56% 52% 40% 42%  48% 61% 58%  54% 56% 48%
Somewhat support 11% 11% 11% 9% 13% 18% 12% 13%  10% 10% 8% 11% 14%
Support 64% 69% 60% 65% 65% 58% 53% 61% 71% 68% 63% 67% 62%
Somewhat oppose 9% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 8%  12% 9% 9% 11%
Strongly oppose 16% 15% 18% 17% 13% 18% 22% 19% 14% 12%  17% 16% 17%
Oppose 26% 23% 28% 26% 22% 29% 30% 28% 22% 24% 27% 25% 28%
Not sure 10% 8% 12% 9% 13% 13% 17%  10% 7% 8% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  101%  99% 100% 100%  98%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,582) (723) (859) (1,034) (198) (217)  (314) (350) (530) (388) (599)  (447)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly support 53% 20% 87% 53% 15% 48% 91% 20% 51% 88% 20% 51% 86%
Somewhat support 11% 16% 7% 12% 14% 17% 4% 15% 13% 5% 15% 14% 6%
Support 64% 36% 93% 65% 30% 65% 94% 34% 64% 93% 34% 66% 92%
Somewhat oppose 9% 16% 2% 10% 17% 12% 2% 18% 8% 2% 18% 4% 3%
Strongly oppose 16% 34% 3% 17% 41% 13% 3% 33% 14% 4% 33% 10% 3%
Oppose 26% 50% 5% 27% 58% 24% 5% 51% 22% 6% 51% 14% 6%
Not sure 10% 14% 2% 8% 12% 10% 1% 14% 14% 1% 14% 21% 2%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (679) (593) (1,418) (486) (488) (494) (566) (564) (452) (728) (253)  (601)
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55E. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending a free online tax filing system run by the IRS

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 9% 10% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10%
Somewhat support 7% 8% 6% 6% 13% 6% 9% 7% 4% 8% 7% 8% 8%
Support 15% 18% 13% 13% 23% 18% 18% 18% 12% 15% 16% 15% 18%
Somewhat oppose 13% 16% 10% 14% 9% 12% 10% 13% 14% 15% 11% 15% 16%
Strongly oppose 50% 47% 53% 53% 43% 43% 45%  48% 55%  49%  48% 52% 49%
Oppose 63% 63% 63% 67% 52% 56% 55% 60% 70% 64%  59% 67% 65%
Not sure 22% 19% 24% 20% 25% 26% 27% 22% 18% 21% 25% 17% 17%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,589) (725) (864) (1,037) (198)  (221)  (315) (352) (530) (392) (601)  (453)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 9% 4% 14% 9% 3% 7% 15% 5% 7% 13% 5% 5% 14%
Somewhat support 7% 5% 11% 7% 4% 8% 10% 5% 5% 11% 5% 4% 11%
Support 15% 8% 25% 16% 6% 15% 25% 10% 12% 24% 9% 8% 24%
Somewhat oppose 13% 9% 22% 15% 6% 13% 19% % 12% 19% 8% 11% 19%
Strongly oppose 50% 2% 29% 51% 80% 51%  30% 71%  51% @ 29% 2% 46% 30%
Oppose 63% 81% 50% 66% 86% 64% 49% 79% 63% 48% 80% 57% 49%
Not sure 22% 10% 25% 18% 8% 21%  26% 11%  25%  28% 11% 35% 27%
Totals 101%  100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  101%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,589) (680)  (597) (1,424) (487) (491) (495) (569) (565) (455) (731) (255)  (603)
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55F. Support or Oppose Policies — Abolishing the Occupational Safety and Health Administration (OSHA)

Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 5% 7% 8% 6%
Somewhat support 9% 13% 6% 10% % 9% 6% 7% 11%  13% 9% 9% 12%
Support 16% 20% 12% 17% 14% 16% 12% 14% 19% 18% 16% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 18% 22% 15% 22% 8% 18% 16% 13% 21% 23% 16% 22% 20%
Strongly oppose 48% 45% 52% 47% 57% 43% 41% 53% 47% 52%  46% 51% 52%
Oppose 67% 67% 67% 69% 65% 61% 57% 66% 68% 75%  62% 73% 72%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 14% 21% 24% 31%  20%  13% ™%  22% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (726) (858) (1,034) (197) (220)  (313) (352) (528) (391) (601)  (450) (377
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly support 7% 2% 12% 7% 2% 4% 14% 3% 5% 12% 2% 2% 13%
Somewhat support 9% 2% 20% 11% 2% 9%  16% 3% 9%  16% 3% % 17%
Support 16% 4% 32% 18% 4% 13% 31% 6% 14% 28% 5% 9% 30%
Somewhat oppose 18% 8% 32% 20% 6% 19%  31% 8% 16%  31% 8% 17% 29%
Strongly oppose 48% 83% 18% 50% 84% 51% 21%  79%  48% @ 20% 81% 40% 20%
Oppose 67% 90% 50% 70% 90% 70% 51% 86% 64% 51% 88% 57% 50%
Not sure 17% 6% 18% 12% 6% 17%  18% 8% 21% 21% % 34% 20%
Totals 99%  101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100%  101%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,584) (677) (595) (1,420) (487) (490) (493) (568) (564) (452)  (729) (254)  (601)
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55G. Support or Oppose Policies — Ending U.S. humanitarian aid to foreign countries
Would you support or oppose the following?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 15% 19% 11% 16% 13% 12% 10% 14% 21% 14% 15% 16% 18%
Somewhat support 20% 23% 16% 22% 11% 19% 12%  18% 26% 20% 20% 19% 22%
Support 35% 43% 28% 38% 24% 32% 22% 32% 47% 34% 35% 35% 40%
Somewhat oppose 18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 23% 20% 1% 15% 21% 21% 17% 16%
Strongly oppose 34% 29% 38% 33% 43% 26% 3% 34% 28% 39%  30% 38% 36%
Oppose 52% 47% 56% 51% 59% 49% 57% 51% 43% 60% 51% 54% 52%
Not sure 13% 10% 16% 11% 17% 19% 21%  17%  11% 6%  14% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (726) (860) (1,036) (200) (217)  (313) (352) (527) (394) (602)  (449)  (378)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean D Ind Lean R
Strongly support 15% 4% 29% 16% 3% 12%  30% 5% 16%  25% 4% 11% 28%
Somewhat support 20% 5% 38% 20% 8% 18%  34% 8%  17%  35% 7% 18% 33%
Support 35% 9% 67% 36% 11% 29% 64% 12% 33% 59% 11% 29% 60%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 16% 18% 11% 21%  20% 16% 18% 19% 17% 17% 18%
Strongly oppose 34% 67% 7% 37% 2% 34% 8% 63% 31% 10% 63% 22% 11%
Oppose 52% 83% 24% 54% 83% 55% 28% 79% 49% 29% 80% 39% 30%
Not sure 13% 8% 9% 9% 6% 16% 8% 9% 19% 12% 9% 32% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,586) (679) (596) (1,422) (486) (490) (495) (567) (564) (455)  (729) (254)  (603)
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56. Elon Musk Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Elon Musk is handling his job as the head of the Department of Government Efficiency (DOGE)?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 24% 31% 17% 28% 11% 16% 13%  16% 31% 32% 1% 26% 33%
Somewhat approve 14% 17% 12% 14% 19% 11% 18%  16%  14% 9%  16% 14% 12%
Approve 38% 48% 28% 42% 30% 27% 31% 31% 45% 41% 33% 40% 45%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 13% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4%
Strongly disapprove 41% 37% 45% 39% 46% 43% 35%  43% 41%  47%  39% 42% 45%
Disapprove 47% 43% 51% 45% 54% 51% 48% 48% 45% 51% 46% 49% 49%
Not sure 15% 9% 20% 14% 16% 22% 21%  21% 11% 8%  20% 11% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (729) (866) (1,041) (200)  (221)  (315) (354) (531) (395) (604)  (454)  (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Strongly approve 24% 3% 59% 28% 3% 15% 53% 3%  17%  51% 2% 9% 50%
Somewhat approve 14% 5% 22% 13% 5% 18%  20% 6% 14%  22% 6% 14% 22%
Approve 38% 8% 81% 42% 8% 33% 74% 9% 31% 72% 8% 24% 72%
Somewhat disapprove 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 6%
Strongly disapprove 41% 82% 5% 45% 78%  46% 11%  75%  43% 8% 7% 36% 9%
Disapprove 47% 86% 10% 50% 83% 54% 15% 81% 49% 14% 83% 44% 15%
Not sure 15% 6% 9% 9% 9% 13% 11% 10% 20% 14% 10% 32% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,595) (681)  (601) (1,430) (489) (492) (498) (571) (566) (458)  (733) (255)  (607)

115



The Economist/YouGov Poll
February 9 - 11, 2025 - 1595 U.S. Adult Citizens

57. Musk Influence in Trump Administration

How much influence do you think Elon Musk has within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 63% 62% 63% 61% 72% 64% 62%  62% 5%  72%  56% 69% 65%
A little 26% 29% 23% 30% 12% 17% 22%  24% 32% 21%  26% 26% 28%
None at all 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3%
Not sure 9% % 12% 7% 14% 15% 13%  10% 9% 4%  15% 4% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,594) (729) (865)  (1,041) (200) (220) (315) (354) (530) (395) (603) (454) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 63% 90% 44% 67% 85% 66% 45% 83% 60% 46% 85% 54% 44%
A little 26% 5% 47% 26% 7% 26% 44% 8% 25% 43% % 23% 45%
None at all 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 4%
Not sure 9% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% % 13% % 6% 22% %
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,594) (681) (601) (1,429) (489) (492) (498) (571) (565) (458) (733) (254) (607)
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58. Desired Musk Influence in Trump Administration
How much influence do you want Elon Musk to have within Donald Trump’s administration?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 18% 24% 12% 19% 15% 18% 15% 17% 7% 22%  13% 19% 23%
A little 26% 30% 22% 29% 17% 17% 271%  22% 30%  23%  24% 27% 30%
None at all 45% 39% 51% 44% 48% 45% 40%  48%  45% 48%  45% 47% 44%
Not sure 11% % 15% 8% 21% 19% 18%  14% 9% ™% 1% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,591) (729) (862)  (1,038) (199) (221) (314) (353) (529) (395) (602) (454) (379)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Alot 18% 6% 36% 19% 7% 13% 34% % 12% 35% 6% 9% 33%
A little 26% 6% 46% 27% 8% 27% 41% 8% 25% 43% 8% 23% 44%
None at all 45% 83% 10% 48% 79% 51% 15% 76% 47% 13% 78% 41% 15%
Not sure 11% 5% 8% 6% 6% 9% 10% 9% 16% 9% 8% 27% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,591) (679) (600) (1,426) (488) (491) (496) (570) (565) (456) (731) (255) (605)
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59. View on Elon Musk’s Cuts
Which comes closer to your view?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Elon Musk is cutting waste and fraud 49% 54% 43% 53% 31% 44% 46%  48%  51% 48% 4% 48% 51%
Elon Musk is cutting useful programs 51% 46% 57% 47% 69% 56% 54%  52%  49%  52%  53% 52% 49%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (723) (861)  (1,034) (199) (219) (311)  (351) (528) (394) (597) (453) (380)
2024 Vote Reg Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Harris Trump  Voters Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanD Ind Lean R
Elon Musk is cutting waste and fraud 49% 11% 89% 49% 16% 38%  85% 16%  45%  83% 15% 45% 83%
Elon Musk is cutting useful programs 51% 89% 11% 51% 84% 62% 15% 84%  55% 17% 85% 55% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (677) (600) (1,424) (488) (485) (497) (566) (562) (456) (727) (253) (604)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 9 - 11, 2025

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

1,794 started the survey after screenouts. 130 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 32 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 16 were removed for attention check failures, and 21 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,604 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, educa-
tion, 2024 election turnout and presidential vote, 2020 election turnout
and presidential vote, baseline party identification, and current voter
registration status. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was
estimated to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 8, 2024, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (31% Democratic, 33% Republican). The weights
range from 0.052 to 5.598, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.934.

1595
1430 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3.3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

1 questions not reported.



